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75th ANNIVERSARY

NaborHouse.com | Aug. 1-3, 2014 | Urbana-Champaign, IlI.

Agenda
Friday, Aug. 1, 2014
6 p-m. - 8:30 p.m.: Tours of new Nabor House facility

Saturday, Aug. 2, 2014

9 a.m. - 3 p.m.: Campus bus tours available at 10:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m.

Noon: Suggested pledge class lunches

4 p.m.: Registration desk opens at Hilton Garden Inn

5 p.m. - 7 p.m.: Nabor House 75th Anniversary Celebration and Annual Meeting ($30)
Babysitting available from 5 p.m. to 11 p.m.

Sunday, Aug. 3, 2014
9 am. - 11 a.m.: Sunday morning brunch at Hilton Garden Inn ($21)

To register, go to NaborHouse.com or contact Bill Campion

Bill Campion
(309) 238-5161
campionbros@plantpioneer.com



Fraternity Board Report..

By Brian Millard, Fraternity Board President

| have been tasked with the responsibility to fill some very big shoes
replacing Bob Stewart as President of the Fraternity Board. Bob put
in a tremendous amount of time and energy over his 15 years of
service to Nabor House and his leadership through the development
and construction of the new House was critical. | would be remiss if |
did not also mention Jeff Ray’s immeasurable contribution of time and
management of the construction process. These two alumni retired from
the Board in 2013 and were replaced by Brian Waibel ('84) and Jay Frye
('82). Other Board members are Scott Block’91, John Spangler’95, Dr.
Roger Higgs’60,’61, Jerry Brookhart’63, Kraig Soltwedel’01, and John
Lock’11.

The generosity of our alumni continues to amaze me as we have received

gifts or pledges in excess of $1.8 million. With our project cost of $2.34 million, we have raised over
75% of the total. This has allowed the Fraternity Board to keep Active Chapter rent at the lowest level
of any of the other Ag fraternities on campus. The Active Chapter has done their part to keep costs
low by recruiting one of the largest pledge classes (17) for the 2014-15 school year and the House
will be at full capacity (41) in the fall. The Fraternity Board has a goal of raising the remaining funds to
completely eliminate our debt on the House. This will allow the Board to have the maximum flexibility
in regards to the Active Chapter rent and to do some long-term planning. Please consider making a
contribution or pledge, or an additional donation if you have already made a contribution, and are in a
position to help the Fraternity Board meet its goal.

Lastly, please come and celebrate the 75th anniversary of the founding of Nabor House with us on
August 1-3, 2014. It will provide a great opportunity to catch up with fellow Nabors and pledge
brothers to revisit some great memories, see the new House,
and the U of | campus. You can make your reservations online
at NaborHouse.com or by sending in the registration material Fraternity Board President Report . . . .3
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~1Smooth Sailing in Spring 2014

By Nolan Lock, Spring 2014 President

My semester as president has been incredibly smooth and pain-free,
thanks to a fantastic group of actives. Being elected president in a
group of such a high quality of character was a very proud moment
for me. Compared to the other students I've seen on campus, the men
of Nabor House take initiative extremely well; | firmly believe they will
represent Nabor House well in years to come.

The semester kicked off with a successful initiation. All the pledges from
the fall semester qualified to activate, and we proudly welcomed them to
membership. Already, they have been jumping to take leadership roles
in the active chapter and | believe they are going to be a successful
group of individuals.

The actives’ number one goal this spring was to recruit more pledges than have come to Nabor House
in years. Thanks to diligent work by the Rush Chairmen, great help from alumni, and support from
the actives, we succeeded. We are very excited to have over fifteen great new young men pledge the
house next fall.

Our largest hurdle this semester has been absorbing our spring pledge Ean Albers, a transfer student
from Butler, into last fall's pledge class. Despite facing a few challenges such as pledge quizzes and
a Manners Talk by himself, Ean has been an extremely successful pledge. We have really enjoyed his
sense of humor and we look forward to his activation this fall.

We made a few updates around the house this semester. We’ve added a television in our billiards room
downstairs and beautiful wooden blinds to the first floor. We have a few more things planned for the
house; the quality of life for us just gets better and better!

On April 29th, the chapter celebrated the 75th anniversary date of our incorporation by inviting Al
Mueller to dinner. We had an excellent pot roast dinner and all enjoyed the presence of a living Nabor
legend.

We had an excellent semester recreationally. Our Nabor House “Yeoman” team advanced to the
championship of the Fraternity League intramural tournament. | was most proud to see our small
chapter outnumber the fans of our championship opponent about 2:1.

| could write a book about the great things happening at Nabor House, but honestly I'd rather our
alumni come see the actives at the house in early August. I'm extraordinarily excited for the 75th
anniversary celebration this summer in Champaign. Hope to see you there!



Fall 2013 Recap:.

By Delayne Durdle, Fall 2013 President

When | ook back on the past semester and my tenure at Nabor House,
it is difficult to believe that we have already been in the new house for
a year and a half. Landscaping that was struggling, initially, has taken
root and blossomed. The fall foliage has accentuated Nabor House’s
fine exterior and make it stand out from the rest of the buildings on
Lincoln Street again; something that could not have been bragged about
previously.

Over the past several decades, Nabor House has provided us all with
stability, in the form of both bricks and brotherhood. One way in which
we have ensured that future Nabors will have that stability, was updating
the House documentation and policies. These updates coincide with
Nabor House values, and it was exciting to see them occur. | want to
thank Victor Johnson and John Lock for their coaching through numerous drafts of these at Member
meetings.

We had ten pledges at the beginning of the fall, and they all met the expectations laid out for grades in
the House Policy. They all went through the newly drafted |-week process and were initiated as Nabors.
It was great to see all of the pledges from different walks of life come together to form a tight knit team
and pledge class, and | enjoyed seeing the active chapter contribute to that.

The semester flew by with activities such as the annual canoe trip, Barn Dance, Homecoming, Walkout,
Rush Weekends, and Dad’s Day Weekend. Events like these gave everyone a chance to come and
celebrate not only the new house, but our heritage and years of memories, as we approach our 75th
Anniversary.

It was interesting for me to see how the library, full of legacy and tradition with its scrapbooks, drew
us all in at different times of the year. At the beginning of the semester, our pledges gathered in the
room to study and investigate the books for what fun might lie ahead, but as the year was coming to
a close, the upper classmen took the library over to study for finals and look back at good memories.

Fraternity board also experienced a change with President Bob Stewart and Jeff Ray retiring from the
Fraternity Board. Their faithful service throughout the construction of the house, as well as during the
past semesters, was essential to our smooth transition into the changes we experienced. With that, |
look forward to the expertise and advice that our new fraternity board will bring.

Finally, I'd like to thank the Active Chapter and Alumni for their support throughout the semester. Now,
let us look forward to our 76th year of cooperation and brotherhood.
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Room 1

Nolan Lock

Senior

Avon, lI.

Agricultural Engineering

This Spring, Room 1 has been very nice. Personally, I've
been taking quite a few nights out of the week to contribute
toward the efforts of the lllini Pullers %4 -scale tractor
building team and helping out with the Student ASABE
“chapter. This semester has been a nice change of pace
in my college career because most of my classes are in
Crop Sciences instead of Engineering, due to my decision
to pursue a Crop Science minor last fall. The highlight
of my semester has been Spring Break in Panama City
Beach with pledge brothers. Overall, it’s tough to think this
semester almost over.

Jared Fender
Freshman
Chrisman, lI.
Crop Sciences

Just like Nolan said, Room 1 has been a luxury. Living in
room one, we never have a dull moment. From playing
random music such as Shania Twain, to having our
random night talks about anything and everything. My
first year living in Nabor House has been everything |
had imagined. The biggest highlight of my year has been
bonding with my pledge class through Initiation week,
Sunday Night Dish, and activities such as walkout. Even
though my grades are not as high as | would’ve hoped
they were, | do believe without Nabor House | would not
have adapted well to the college academics. My best time
in Nabor House would have to be when | was the punter
for the Intramural football team and punted the football and
punted the football on the opposing teams one yard line.

Kendall Shimmin
Junior
Monmouth, [lI.
Animal Sciences

Even though | didn’t live here majority of time this year,
| was still very busy with the U of | judging teams. My
classes are, just that. Classes. They’re going well, and
that’s all | can say. 'm very excited about my future to
return to Shimmin Farms.

Room 3

Gabe Stoll

Freshman

Mattoon, IIl.
Agricultural Engineering

Year one of my Nabor House experience has been nothing
short of the expectations | had coming in as a freshman.
It has been an absolute blast getting to live with everyone
in this house, especially with my pledge class. | think it’s
pretty cool how the nine other individuals that make up my
pledge class have gone from complete strangers to me to
some of my closest friends. The pledging process as a
whole was very good for me as it taught me the principles
that make up an “IDEAL Nabor” and it has helped me
get off to a good academic start to my college career
with learning to adapt study hours into my daily routine.
Outside of the house, | have begun serving as a Student
Admissions Representative for the university (fancy name
for a tour guide), so | guess if you are in need of a tour of
campus, you now know a guy. As the year is beginning to
wrap up, looking back on it sure brings back a lot of great
memories, and | am looking forward to being back in the
house again next year to continue educating, cooperating,
and recreating with the other men that make up this house.
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Joe Theobald
Sophomore
Kirkland, IIl.
Animal Sciences

Having already been a U of | a year, it made coming into
Nabor House a little bit of a challenge. But it’s been good
year and it felt good to become an active member. My
favorite experience was walkout with my pledge brothers,
because it brought us closer together and was just a really
good time. Being Assistant Commissar this semester has
had its annoyances, but it has help teach me to keep a cool
head and plan ahead. Maybe the planning ahead part is still
rough, because | still occasionally struggle with organizing
time for personal matters, Rodeo Club, academics, and
Nabor House. Luckily the guys here are willing to help. 'm
glad | found Nabor House when | did.

Room 4

Jason Leigh

Senior

Hoopeston, IIl.
Agricultural Business

If 1 could sum up my senior year in one word it would
be “netflix”. | watched a lot of quality shows throughout
the last two semesters. All joking aside as | get ready to
graduate and | look on the last 4 years here | know deep
down that this was the place | was supposed to be at
from the start. Josh and | have been roommates from our
freshman year and he is now my best friend. The friends |
have made at Nabor House are guys that | will always be
able to count on for the rest of my life. To truly sum up
my college experience | would like to close with this quote
from the famous movie Tommy Boy, “Maybe we weren’t
the smartest kids in school, heck maybe we spent a little
too much time puking off balconies...but at least we had
fun’

Josh Marten

Senior

Effingham, IIl.

Technical System Management

Well another semester is coming to a close and it seems
as if it just started last week. Its been a great semester
living with Jason and Little Bear. Like Jason said we have
been together for quite some time now, and its hard to
believe that soon we will be going our separate ways. This
house has been the backbone of my success here at the
U of | and I've made some great friends along the way. :
This semester has been no different; study a little when
needed, but never letting the books get in the way of your
true education.

Jacob Taylor

Senior

Iroquois, IIl.
Agricultural Economics

My first year here has gone in many ways far better than
| ever could have expected. I've been loving being the
new addition to room 4. | study a lot more than | ever did
before, but | have quite a bit of fun too. | think against all
odds, I've managed to learn, both inside and outside my
studies, quite a bit during my time at the house. | managed
to get a job on campus for this Summer, and | got pretty
good grades last semester. All in all, everything is going
pretty well.




~1Buzz Ghart: Actives Recap

Room 5

Grant Bale

Freshman

Mason City, IIl.
Agricultural Economics

My first semester as an active has been going extremely
well. All the hard work my first semester has paid off and
now | can officially say | am a Nabor. Classes have been
going better than | expected, especially my ACE 199 class.
A few other Nabors and | took this class on Agriculture
Policy with no expectations. We went on a spring break
trip to Washington D.C. to learn about the policy making
process and my experience was amazing. The rest of
the semester | will focus on my schoolwork and getting
prepared to be Nabor House Treasurer next fall.

Brad Bernhard
Senior

Elwood, IIl.
Crop Sciences

It seems like every semester is busier and busier. | spent
most of time this year studying, applying for jobs, applying
for graduate school, and finding time to have fun. | spent
my spring break in Washington, D.C. with my Ag Policy
class. Ilearned a lot about the law making process and the
current ag policy issues. The highlight of my semester so
far has been being a part of the Nabor House intramurals
teams. The flag football team made it to the quarterfinals
and the basketball team lost in the championship game.
The rest of the semester | plan on enjoying the nice weather
and catching some fish with Grant and Wyatt.

Andy Gathman
Junior

Havana, llI.
Agricultural Business

This semester has been very busy with school, work, and
house activities. Being the rush chair has been a good

experience and a headache at other times this year. This
semester | was able to get a job here just north of town
at Wood and Wood feedlot. It’s been a great experience
and | have learned so much from my time spent out there.
| will also be going to Florida this semester with NAMA
(National Agri-Marketing Association). It's hard to believe |
will be half way done with college after this semester.

Room 6
Wyatt Bradshaw
Freshman
New Salem, ll.

Agricultural Business

My first year at the University of lllinois at Nabor House
has been outstanding. Spring semester has flew by and
before | know it ill be a sophomore. Living in Room 6
with Lucas and Daniel has been quite an experience with
all the sports we watch and all the heated debates we get
into. Theres never a dull moment and always something
to do with people coming and going. Over spring break
a group of us took a trip to D.C. (not what your usual
college student does) for a Ag Policy class, which was
breath taking. | cant wait to see whats in store for me in
the next 3 years in Nabor House, with opportunities and
experiences. | wouldn’t change a thing!!

Lucas Frye

Junior

Easton, II.

Agricultural Economics

Junior year at Nabor House has been quite the experience,
and it’s hard to believe | only have one more left. Living in
Room 6 with Daniel and Wyatt has been a blast. Highlights
for me this past year include the Intramural Bball finals, Ag
Policy Tour to DC with guys from the house, and being
elected UIUC’s student trustee. | truly can’t thank everyone
enough in the Nabor House network for all of their help and
support in the final endeavor. It will be quite the pleasure to
say that 2/13 of Ul Trustees are Nabors.
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Daniel Allen
Junior

Arthur, [ll.

Civil Engineering

My junior year here at Nabor House has been the most
busy, but | have finally hit the point in college where |
am comfortable dealing with all of it. Coincidentally, this
was also the year | learned the art of napping. | spend my
time outside of class on the Steel Bridge Team, as well as
playing on our intramural football and basketball teams. It
was nice to have intramural teams that made deep playoff
runs this year. | look forward to an internship with Turner
Construction this summer, prior to a final triumphant return
to room six for a third and final year.

Room 7

Clint Gwaltney
Sophomore

Dahlgren, IIl.
Environmental Sciences

Life in Room Seven has been one of the grandest treasures
| have known. For we have had many discussions on
kicking leebral and commy asses. In Room Seven we
live by a strict code of manhooood. It is from this code
based in the words of Jesus and John Wayne that | have
learned a great deal about how the world turns. During this
semester | competed at the National Collegiate Clay Target
Competition in San Antonio TEXAS with the University of
llinois Trap and Skeet team. Overall | would say It has
been A great Semester.

Matt Murphey
Sophomore

Tiskilwa, IIl.

Mechanical Engineering

've had quite a busy semester as usual with classes,
events at the house, and my involvement with the quarter-
scale tractor pulling club, the lllini Pullers. I've enjoyed
living in room 7 with Clint and Connor and we have made
improvements that include new paint, posters, and a huge
stereo system. I've also been busy on the committee that
is planning Nabor House’s 75th Anniversary celebration
in August. | was fortunate to secure an offer to return to
John Deere for another summer internship in Waterloo,
lowa. Hard to believe I'm close to being half done here at
U of |, but I've enjoyed it so far with my classes and living
at Nabor House.

Connor Bogner
Freshman

Chillicothe, IIl.
Electrical Engineering

Room seven, a taste of heaven. A fresh coat of John Deere
Green has become the backdrop for our many posters
portraying what “Merica” is truly about: Ford Mustangs,
Hunting, the State of Texas (courtesy of Clint), and of
course the good ole red, white, and blue painted nicely
on Cheryl Bachman’s bathing suit. To complement the
surround sound (courtesy of Matt), lava lamps, and
dance light display are two recliners and a sofa couch, all
centered around our HD TV. Matt always keeps the party
going, inviting any passerby into the room for a casual
rave or spontaneous YouTube marathon. And Clint is
one of a kind. I've learned so much from him like how to
catch a possum using only duct tape, a few empty cans,
and a partially eaten container of spam or the similarities
between a twenty two caliber bullet and a twenty two year
old fox that lives down the street (both are hard to get,
can leave a hole in your heart, and they both can bang).
Thanks to the great “brothers” | have here at Nabor House,
my college experience is going well. Thirty-four is one,
one is thirty-four.
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Room 8

Ean Albers
Sophomore
San Jose, lIl.
History

Room 8 may be small in square feet, but in heart...no sir.
| have grown as an individual by immersing myself in the
activities of room 8 such as watching My Five Wives on
The Learning Channel, St. Louis Cardinals baseball, and
learning the techniques of the reigning BS Ball champion,
Clayton Myers. Although at times room 8 may quarrel, in
the end, each member of the triumvirate feels as though
they have improved their standing along with America’s
standing.
Philosophical questions and topics such as the following
are often discussed:

Why do you always sleep in the room, Ean? — Matt

Kemme & Clayton Myers.

What does fugazi mean? — Clayton Myers, in

response to Big Sean’s Guap.

| think she was Australian, but 'm not so sure. — Matt

Kemme.

Room 5 would like everyone to believe that they occupy
the greatest room in Nabor House history; however, as Ice
Cube once artfully quipped, “You better chicketty-check
yourself before you wriggety wreck yo self”

For myself, as a transfer pledge who just happens to be
a lowly History major, life ain’t been no crystal stair for
me neither. | mean sure the Nabor House guys are great,
but I've come to the conclusion that in four years I'll be
unemployed or creating a kickstarter account for the San
Jose, lllinois Museum of History. | know what you're
saying, “How’s he gonna make it in this life? (especially
with his horrible grammar usage) My answer to you, ‘I
don’t know either, but for now I'm just kickin it wit my
homies.”

Matt Kemme

Sophomore

Shumway, IIl.

Technical Systems Management

My sophomore year has been an eventful one and living in
room 8 has been entertaining by itself. This year has also
been a busy one for me because this semester | am taking
20 credit hours to finish up my last semester at Parkland.
Also last semester | was lucky enough to become the
commissar. The house has taught me to manage my time
accordingly between school, work, my job at the house,
and the free time that | have.

Clayton Myers

Sophomore

Griggsville, IIl.

Molecular and Cellular Biology

My time in Room 8 has been great. This is my sophomore
year, which has been a challenge by itself, but fortunately
| haven’t had too many problems with my roommates in
Room 8. From Jared Fender and Seth Tolley living in here
in the Fall as pledges, to my current roommates Ean Albers
and Matt Kemme, this room has gotten along pretty well.
This has been a big help in staying on top of my classes. It
has also allowed me to go out and be apart of groups like
Orange Krush and Pre-Optometry Club, and hold the Rush
Chair office. I've had a great two semesters here at Nabor
House and | look forward the next two years.

Room 9

Seth Tolley
Freshman
Avon, IIl.

Crop Sciences

My time at both the University of lllinois and Nabor House
have met and exceeded my expectations. Between the
three rooms that | have been in up to this point | have been
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able to experience several different rooms and experience
what it means to be a Nabor. Currently room 9 is treating
me well. | find myself balancing my time between studies
and frankly, wasting time. Hopefully we can continue to
get great guys in the house. This summer | will be staying
at the house while doing an internship with AgReliant.

Tristen Estep

Freshman

Benton, II.

Molecular and Cellular Biology

Year one at the University of lllinois has been quite an
experience. Classes are hard but | am getting used to them.
The house has helped allot in the transition to college.
Having three sisters, living in a house full of guys has
been a fun new experience. Room nine is great. We have
achieved that important balance of studies and fun. | can’t
wait to see what crazy things the future brings.

Lance Curtis
Sophomore

Prairie City, IIl.
Agricultural Business

My second year at the University of lllinois seems to
be going by in the blink of an eye. My experience as a
student, Nabor, and roommate this year has been great.
Being involved on campus with ExplorACES and club
Nama, while making some changes to room 9 has kept
myself busy. 'm not looking to slow down as | will be
staying in room 9 over the summer as | intern for Farm
Credit lllinois and make sure Nabor House stays in shape!

Room 10

Ben Harder

Junior

Shumway, IIl.

Molecular and Cellular Biology

This year | had the pleasure of living in room 10 with
Austin Haskett and Ben Pickering. | think the house would
unanimously vote our room as being the loudest room in
the house, since Devin told us that he couldn’t sleep in the
dorms with us talking so loud. Our room was rarely boring
and always interesting. One of my favorite memories in
the fall semester was when Grant, Haskett and | would
never miss an episode of Jerry Springer every day after
lunch. Another highlight of the semester was when we
took a road trip to Peoria just to get a coffee table for the
room. We now don’t have to leave the room to get water
since we bought a water cooler to bring the room together.
It was definitely the best idea that our room has ever had. '
In my opinion, room 10 was the best to be in this year in
Nabor House.

Ben Pickering
Sophomore
Neponset, I,
Crop Sciences

Room ten has definitely been an experience these past
two semesters. We have adopted the room motto as “'ll
do it tomorrow”. We are definitely the loudest room in the
house and are often told by the rooms surrounding us.
Being busy with either work or classes, it’s a nice place
to kick back and enjoy whatever show is being binged
watched on netflix.

Austin Haskett

Senior

Gurnee, I,
Environmental Sciences

This year | got to live in room 10 with my two little brothers
Ben Pickering and Ben Harder. This year we are the loudest,
dumbest, and heaviest room in the house! Before we were
in room 10, it was pretty dirty. We painted it, strung up
rope lights and put in a dimmer switch. We also brought
in a water cooler, and turned it into a theatre capable of
seating 11 people comfortably. It was pretty swell.
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Room 11

Jake Gibbs

Senior

Benton, II.
Agricultural Business

Room 11 has been rearranged a few times trying to utilize
the space in the most efficient way possible. Classes
are pretty simple this semester for the most part but |
am finishing up getting my private pilot’s license which,
naturally, isn't as easy as the others. My future plans are
to be married to Jennie DiJohn this Fall and moving to St.
Louis for two years, as she will be working for Teach For
America in the St. Louis public high schools. After that we
will be moving closer to my home in Benton, lllinois and
continue working for myself as part owner of Blue Ridge
Tractor Co, while Jennie hopes to find a full-time physics
or math teaching position at a local high school.

Tyler Dawson
Senior
Lacon, Il
Human Nutrition

This semester has been a blur as it doesn’t feel like it
should be almost over. As each semester class wise
gets harder and harder, 've found my decisions of my
school path as well as career path have become deeply
stressful as well. This semester along with focusing on
my classes | have been debating on the path that will lead
me to a satisfying career, and this has proven to be a
difficult task. Simply put, my future plans are to become
a M.D. specializing in pediatric cardiology. The steps and
measures I've been contemplating to reach this ultimate
goal have been more complex. Other than that, | couldn’t
have asked for a better experience throughout my senior
year as the memories and friends I've made in this house
will surely last a lifetime.

Devin Hammer
Senior
Shumway, IIl.
Crop Sciences

Been living with two of my favorite guys in the house the
past 3 semesters and it’s been great. We have rearranged
our set-up at least many times. Living on the 3th floor is
much less noisy than the second floor but it’s still easy
to keep social within the house. I'm a graduating senior
so this will be my last semester and I'll always have fond
memories of Nabor House whether it’s the old 1002 or the
new one. | am most likely moving to Madison, Wisconsin
to complete a graduate program in Weed Science and
can hopefully move on after that with a career in crop
protection research. It'll be strange not living in Urbana
since it's been my home for the past 4 years, but I'm
excited for the change and the opportunity to broaden my
horizons.

Room 12

Jacob Taylor

Senior

Iriquois, 1.

Agricultural Economics

Things are going really well in room 12. | have been
studying a majority of the time. | joined the financial
planning program at the last minute so | am playing catch
up. Despite that I still manage to have fun from time to
time with the help of the other guys in the house.
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Cade Hayden
Freshman
Pittsfield, IIl.
Crop Sciences

Going through the pledging process has really helped me
to appreciate the house and become very close to my
pledge brothers. | have really enjoyed my first year so far
and look forward to the upcoming years. Room 12 with
Trace and Jacob never has a dull moment. We are usually
spread out between work, studying, and class but it is a
really good time when we are all together watching Archer
or something on Netflix. Our pledge class will be taking
another walkout to Pike County this spring to bring Ean
into our pledge class. 'm looking forward to ending out
the year and starting my internship at Dow AgroSciences
this summer!

Trace Elliott

Senior

Rankin, [Il.

Technical Systems Management

Room 12 has come a long way since the construction
of the House. Since it is one of the smallest rooms in
the house it has been deemed undesirable by many but
Jacob, Cade, and | have each put contributions into it
this year vastly improving the overall functionality of the
room. Though we are always on the go we very seldomly
all in the room but when all three of us are something *
like Battlefield 4, Halo, or Netflix always seems to come -
on. | can say that since transferring into the Uofl | have
really enjoyed my decision of living at Nabor House. | am
positive that | have made more friends and memories here
than | ever would have if | would have lived anywhere else

on campus.




.1 Senior Plans: What the Future Holds

Nolan Lock

Senior | Avon, Ill. | Ag Engineering
Grad Date: December 2014

5year plan: Ideally, I'd like to find a design or test engineering job somewhere
in Illinois or bordering state. I'd like to stay involved in ASABE, but also get
involved in a few things I haven’t done since high school, like staying fit and
reading more books. After five years in the field, I'd like to take a step back
and consider my long term plan before completely settling down.

25 year plan: After getting a feel for the corporate/office field of engineering,
I'll probably take a good hard look at my long range plan. Honestly, I don’t
- know if T'll stick there, transition to sales/marketing, return to school for a
“master’s or MBA, or find something completely different to work towards.
In any case, I'd sure like to stay near my family, have a couple kids, and keep
my good health.

Jake Gibbs

Senior | Benton, Ill. | Agricultural and Consumer Economics
Graduation Date: May 2014

5 year: I hope to start paying dividends to those who have invested in Blue
Ridge Tractor or at least breaking even with our start up costs. I also hope to
be living somewhere more permanent with my wife Jennie.

25 year: Living in a home Jennie and I have built ourselves with children in
a state suitable for prosperity. I also hope Blue Ridge Tractor is still profitable
and we are able to keep investing in ourselves by opening dealerships in new
locations.




Senior Plans: What the Future Holds,.

Jason Leigh
Senior | Hoopeston, Ill. | Agriculture and Consumer Economics
Grad Date: May 2014

5 year plan: Ideally, I'd like to be working with GPS units for John Deere. I
feel that precision ag is the future and this is a huge interest of mine. Along
with working for John Deere I would like to be slowly taking over larger
responsibilities on our family farm. I need to be paying off the money that
the University of Illinois stole from me...just kidding...but seriously why is
tuition that much? Hopefully i'm also out of my parents house at that time
(but since theyre not charging rent this probably isn't likely). I would also
like to be coaching middle school boys basketball and starting my Brad
Stevens like career.

25 years: In 25 years I would like to be the 5th generation to be working on
our family farm. I hope to be a prominent figure in our area by being involved
in our local 4-H and FFA. By this time I hope to be the head coach of a high school boys basketball program with
an all time winning percentage around 85% with at least 2 state championships, and school’s basketball court being
considered to be named after me (but besides winning titles I want to make a difference in the community). I also
hope to have a family and 3 kids by then.

Jacob Taylor
Senior | Iroquois, Ill. | Agriculture and Consumer Economics
Graduation Date: May 2014

5 Years: I was recently hired by Busey Wealth Management as a Financial Planner, this means I will be continuously
studying for the next several years to earn my Certified Financial Planner designation. I will still be in Champaign,
Urbana for this period of time, working within the Busey Banking system. I hope to start chipping away at my
school debt, start saving for retirement, and run my first full marathon during this time.

25 Years: 25 years is a long ways out, but it will be here sooner than I know it. I am not sure where I will be, or
what I will be doing. If I had to make a guess, I hope to still be working in financial services but in a different area.
I honestly hope to put my skills in investment to work to start a Philanthropic trust to help develop education and
opportunities in rural America.



- oenior Plans: What the Future Holds

Brad Bernhard

Senior | Elwood, Ill. | Crop Sciences
Grad Date: May 2014

5 year plan: Complete my Master’s Degree and begin my career getting paid for
doing something that I love.

25 year plan: I will be having a successful career and enjoying life.

Devin Hammer
Senior Altamont, Ill. | Crop Sciences
Graduation Date: May 18, 2014

5 Year Plan: I want to get my M.S. degree and possibly my Ph.D, then start my
career in the industry.

25 Year Plan: Hopefully, I have a family and am enjoying a career that I love.
I hope that I can take all the lessons I've learned the 4 years I've lived at Nabor
House and the rest of my life and apply them to my future.

Tyler Dawson
Senior | Lacon, IIl. | Food Science Human Nutrition
Graduation Date: December 2014

5 Year Plan: I will hopefully be attending USC or Michigan pursuing my M.D.
25 Year Plan: While 25 years seems like a lifetime away, I hope to be enjoying

a career in medicine practicing pediatric cardiology, and hopefully be happily
raising a family. Ultimately, the 25 year plan is just to be happy.




Senior Plans: What the Future Holds,,

Josh Marten

Senior | Effingham, Ill. | Technical Systems Management
Graduation Date: May 18, 2014

5 Year Plan: Upon graduation I will be moving to Clayton, Iowa where I
will be working for Consolidated Grain and Barge. I plan on training at this
facility for about a year and then moving to a new location where I can begin
to be a manager or an assistant manager of my own grain facility. I plan on |
moving at least once if not more in the next 5 years depending on where
opportunities arise within the company or where I feel I need to go to better
my career.

25 Year Plan: In 25 years I hope to be back on the family farm, farming
alongside my Uncle. I hope to be happily married with a few kids doing what
I love. I hope by this point in my career that I have gone the places I want to
visit and enjoy the ride this thing we call life has given me. In the end I want
to have no regrets of what I have done and what I have accomplished. I also would like to be able to meet up with
my best friends from the house to catch up over a cold beer and have some good laughs about the times we had in
college.

Austin Haskett

Senior | Gurnee, Ill. | Natural Resources & Environmental Sciences
Graduation Date: May 18, 2014

5 year plan: I will begin my job working for Davey Tree Company.

25 year plan: I hope to move to Colorado, and start my own 100 acre woodlot.




;| Nabors Achieve Milestones

Frye Earns U of I Student Trustee Position

Nabor House senior-to-be Lucas Frye (‘15) earned the University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign student trustee position through a campus-wide vote in March.
Frye will sit on the University of Illinois Board of Trustees. With Ed McMillan (‘69)
already as a permanent member of the board, Nabor House will be represented by
two members on the board for the 2014-15 academic year. Frye earned the 1,195
votes of the 2,447 votes cast among three candidates, a 12-point victory over his
closest competitor.

Bernhard Earns Bronze Tablet Honors

Nabor House graduating senior Brad Bernhard (‘14) was earned a place on the
University of Illinois Bronze Tablet for outstanding academic achievement in his
career. Bronze Tablet honors are bestowed on Illinois alumni who graduate in the
top three percent of their graduating class. Bernhard had a 3.9 GPA in crop sciences
and plans to pursue a Master’s degree. He is the 31st Nabor to earn Bronze Tablet
recognition and first since Jay Kelley earned the distinction in 2007. With 31 Bronze
Tablet honorees in 663 graduates (4.7 percent), Nabors earn the honors at a 57
percent better percentage than the average undergraudate population.

Jerry Brookhart Earns ACES Award of Merit

Nabor House alumnus Jerry Brookhart (‘63) earned the Agricultural, Consumer
and Environmental Sciences (ACES) Award of Merit. The Award of Merit is given
annually to College of ACES’ graduates who have made significant contributions to
their chosen profession and to the human sciences and food and natural resources
industries.

Know of more honors and recognitions Nabor alumni have earned? Email us at
NaborHouse@gmail.com, and we’ll get them included in next year’s Nubbins and
maybe even spotlight them on the brand-new NaborHouse.com.




Nabor House Signs Largest Pledge Class Ever!s

Pledges Majors Hometown
Drake Bernhard Electrical Engineering Elwood, IL
Andrew Lagerhausen Agricultural Engineering Shumway, IL
Spencer Cooper Crop Sciences Bushnell, IL
Jacob Kenter Political Science Effingham, IL
Jacob Yetter Molecular and Cellular Biology Havana, IL
Wyatt Dozier Agricultural Education Ivesdale, IL
Gus Block Agricultural Engineering Neponset, IL
Max Havens Crop Sciences Canton, IL
Elliott Kaufman Agricultural Economics Paris, IL
Logan Douglas Animal Science Monmouth, IL
Josh Millard Agricultural Business Arenzville, IL
Collin Busby Agricultural Business New Berlin, IL
Frazier Curless Agricultural Economics Pittsfield, IL
Edward Rennels Engineering Kansas, IL
Dylan Reed Animal Science Beecher City, IL
Dylan Reetz Agricultural Business Cissna Park, IL
Seth Creek Engineering Bushnell, IL

Nabor House actives, led by rush chairs Clayton Myers and Andy Gathman, helped sign a 17-member pledge class for
the 2014-15 school year. The 17-member class is tied for the largest pledge class in Nabor House history. A big thank
you goes out to all the alumni who helped, not only with getting the word out about Nabor House to potential rushees,
but also for donating to the new house that no doubt helped attract such great men to Nabor House. Everyone who has
met the 17 men listed above, from alumni to actives, is excited about the quality of person that Nabor House continues
to attract.

If you know a potential Nabor in the future, remember that you can find the contact information for each year’s rush
chairment on NaborHouse.com; you can also refer potential Nabors and their parents to the site, and they can get an
inside look at Nabor House before visiting for a rush weekend. As always, email NaborHouse@gmail.com with any
questions or ideas.



! Nahor House is Now Online
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Welcome to Nabor House

Nabor House is a cooperative agricultural fraternity at the

University of Illinois. In Fall 2012, Nabor House opened a brand-

new, $2.5 million dollar facility. Thanks to the generous donations

from alumni, Nabor House remains one of the lowest-cost .

: fraternities at the University of Illinois.
. : : Rush Nabor House

Keep Up With All Things Nabor House on the Web

Nabor House is now online! Follow all things Nabor House at the new NaborHouse.com. There, you can keep up-
to-date on the active chapter, find “Keeping Up With” features on Nabor alumni, refer potential Nabors to the site
as a recruitment tool, update your information in our alumni database, read up on the history of Nabor House,
and much more.

NaborHouse.com as a Recruitment Tool

We encourage all Nabors to seek out potential Nabors in high school and refer them to NaborHouse.com. There,
you can find the names and contact information for the recruitment chairs and find the dates for the upcoming
rush weekends. Potential Nabors and their parents can learn about Nabor House and its ideals before sending their
son to Nabor House for a weekend.

Donate to Nabor House

You can donate to the Build Nabor House campaign from your living room; PayPal is set up to take credit card
payments over the web. PayPal takes 3 percent of all donations as a fee; to make sure 100 percent of your donation
goes to the building campaign, contact fraternity board president Brian Millard at millardbr@frontiernet.net or
business agent Larry Dallas at Iwd@conxxus.com.

Follow Nabor House
You can also follow along with all Nabor House updates by following us on social media:

Facebook.com/NaborHouse
Twitter.com/NaborHouse



Stoller Founds Houston-Area Nabor House Community 1,,

Nabor House alumnus and StollerUSA founder Jerry
Stoller (‘59) has founded Nabor House Community in
Houston, Texas. The community gives youths growing
up in poverty the opportunity for free day care in a
Christ-centered environment.

Stoller, the lead donor to the Build Nabor House
initiative, grew up in Barington, Ill., before his family
sold the family farm and moved to Libertyville. He
grew up without much money and didn’t think that
college was in his future; after all, neither of his parents
had graduated high school. His vocational ag teacher,
Dr. Ellery Knake, noticed Stoller was a question-asker
and a dreamer, and Dr. Knake took an interest Stoller
and helped convince him to enroll at the University of
Illinois as a 21-year-old freshman.

Dr. Knake was a Nabor House alumnus (‘49) and told
Stoller of the money he could save there. The savings
from Nabor House, coupled with always having
another job, helped him get his degree from Illinois in
agricultural sciences. Stoller went to Illinois and Nabor
House with the goal of becoming a university professor,
as Dr. Knake would go on to a 30-year tenure as an
Illinois professor of agronomy.

After graduating from Illinois, Stoller went to Cornell to
pursue his Master’s degree and learned something about
himself; he loved the research but disliked the politics
of working academia. He applied to the University of
Chicago school of meteorology, but, as luck would have
it, took a job the

day before he
was informed of
his  acceptance.
He saved as

much money as
he could; and in
1970, he founded
StollerUSA.

‘All T had was
my wife, three
kids and $8,000,”
Stoller said of
the origins of

his company that now sells products to 70 different
countries.

As a young Nabor House alumnus, Stoller was a
proponent expanding Nabor House to other campuses—
to give other kids the same opportunity for college
he took advantage of. While Nabor House remained
on only the Urbana
campus at Illinois,
Stoller traveled the
world.

His business thrived
and has now bought
20 other companies
all over the world,
including two in
China. An idea was
reinforced in him as
he traveled the world.

“Everyone is established in the likeness of God,” Stoller
said. “You didn't have to approve of what they did, but
you had to honor and respect them.”

With that in mind, Stoller started the Stoller Foundation
six years ago in Houston. The charitable organization is
predicated on starting projects that involve the teaching
of children with limited income sources and broken
homes.

While Nabor House Fraternity has never expanded as
Stoller once hoped, he named the Houston-area charity
Nabor House Community. All of the reasons that led
to Nabor House Fraternity finding its name—a Naborly
welcome and the Good Neighbor parable from Luke
10:25-37—can easily be found today in Houston’s
Nabor House Community. As the Fraternity’s founders
surely intended, Stoller says, “It's good association; we're
all Nabors” (Continued on next page)

More Information
NaborHouseCommunity.org
StollerFoundation.org
StollerUSA.com
Advancingag.com




While also teaching children to read and write, Nabor
House Community raises about 90 children, ages 1-5, in
a Christian environment—an especially important stage
for children at an impressionable age with no fathers.

“The only way these youngsters can get self worth is
from the heavenly father,” Stoller said.

The project has started with pre-k children—Stoller
notes than humans are most impressionable between
the ages of 3 and 4, and they have 20 times more brain
cells at that age than teenagers—but it will soon expand
_ to other age groups and other countries.

A Nabor House Community is set to start in Brazil
in August, and the Nabor House Community will
expand to include men and women all the way up to
age 28 soon. The Nabor Club will be an after-school
program for local grade schoolers and high schoolers,
providing free pizza, basketball, volleyball, and Bible
studies for two hours after school, complete with buses
to take them home. The Nabor Coffee House will be an
open community for 18-28-year-olds that will provide
arts, games, poetry, and Christian environment—an
alternative to bars for high school graduates and young
professionals.

Stoller’s drive and dream has manifested into a
company worth hundreds of millions of dollars—“T've
been blessed enough for three lifetimes,” he said—and
now he’s using his platform to spread Biblical principles

»»|Stoller Founds Houston-Area Nabor House Community

across the world.

“It’s our job to inspire hope, to lift people up, to help
people,” Stoller said. “That’s why God put us on earth.”

Tips From the StollerUSA Founder

Never Stop Learning

Jerry Stoller, now 78-years-old, spends four hours
early each morning studying--a practice he started
after moving out of Nabor House as a senior at Illinois
and never stopped. “That’s also when I started getting
into some really good jazz music,” he says.

Don’t Just Learn, Think

StollerUSA employs 25 scientists and 25 Ph.D.
recipients. Stoller doesn’t have a doctoral degree,
but he has been the man behind advances that
have revolutionized the agricultural industry. The
difference that sets the best in business apart from
those with the best education? “School teaches
people to learn, but you have to know how to think,
how to be creative,” Stoller says.

Take Advantage of Your Opportunities

Stoller spent six years working for a nitrogen
company in Savannah, Ga., before it expanded back
to Illinois and he founded StollerUSA. “I worked
with a lot of different crops, like cotton, tobacco and

peanuts. That was probably the best experience I ever
had”

Give Back

In addition to founding Nabor House Community,
which will help young boys and girls both
domestically and abroad, Stoller has been the lead
donor to the Build Nabor House initiative, donating
more than $400,000 towards Nabor House’s brand-
new $2.4 million facility. His generous donation--
coupled with donations from more than 200 generous
Nabor alums, has kept Nabor House as one of the
most affordable housing options at the University of
Illinois. To help Nabor House erase the $800,000 left
and “Burn the Mortgage,” contact Fraternity Board
President Brian Millard at millardbr@frontiernet.net.



An |.D.E.A.L. Nabhor:.

Integrity

Leads by example and lives with integrity.

Dedication

Does more than his share of the work yet seeks less than his share of the credit.

Excellence

Takes pride in doing the best he can do as a student, leader, and Nabor.

A ttitude

Uses a positive attitude to promote house harmony. */'/

Leadership \
Mitch D

Respects each individual and is an effective leader in serving others.

herty

The IDEAL Nabor award rewards the member of the house that best exemplifies integrity, dedication, excellence, attitude,
and leadership. These are traits that the founders sought in prospective members and traits that the house still strives for
today. The member with the highest aggregate score from his peers earns the distinction of being that year’s IDEAL Nabor.

It was an honor to live at the house while Mitch Daugherty was around, the only regret we have is that he shouldve
come for all four years instead of two. Mitch exemplifies what it means to be a Nabor. While pledging as a Junior, Mitch
worked harder than anyone else and humbly excepted work duties from those who were younger than him. Despite
his rigorous pre-med curriculum Mitch always found time to do more than his part at the house. He took on the role
of work chairman during the difficult new house transition and took on the role of house president during his last
semester as an undergrad--a time when most med students take some time to relax. Mitch lives his life with great focus
on integrity, dedication, excellence, attitude, and leadership and is extremely deserving of this award.
- Logan Frye (‘13)

Congrats to all who finished in the top five in each category!

Integrity Dedecation Excellence Attitude Leadership
Mitch Daugherty Mitch Daugherty Mitch Daugherty Mitch Daugherty Mitch Daugherty
Nolan Lock Delayne Durdle Matt Murphy Nolan Lock Nolan Lock
Lance Curtis Kendall Shimmin Nolan Lock Lance Curtis Lance Curtis
Kendall Shimmin Nolan Lock Lance Curtis Delayne Durdle Delayne Durdle

Delayne Durdle Matt Murphy Clint Gwaltney Ben Pickering Lucas Frye



JAlumni News

Paul Buchanan Passes Away

Paul Buchanan was the ninth member in the history of Nabor House, which is
now on the verge of surpassing 700 members. His family made a very generous
donation to the Build Nabor House Campaign, and he will be a missed loyal
alumnus of Nabor House.

“Paul Buchanan was an early member of Nabor House attending college from
1938 to 1942. Paul remained a loyal supporter of Nabor House for the remain-
der of his life. Without the support of Nabor House, Paul would not have been
able to afford room and board and would not have been able to attend college
at all. Paul had many stories of his time at Nabor House that he shared regular-
ly with friends and family. He claimed that he learned to cook and clean and
even to dance while living at Nabor House. He used those skills throughout his
 life and cooked many great meals for family and friends and danced with his
wife Sheila on a regular basis throughout their married life”

Patrick O’Rourke Retires
Patrick O’Rourke ('69) announced his retirement from a long career as a professor
at Illinois State University.

“The College of Agriculture at University of Illinois — and especially Nabor
House -- gave me a really good kick start, 1965-69. It’s carried me far and I
wanted to let my friends from Nabor House know I am grateful for that. My
experiences while in Nabor House were transformative.

“It's been a great ride these 31 years at ISU, 4 at Purdue and several years serving
with my colleagues in industry and professional settings. I've had some great
opportunities, met and worked with some outstanding people and, of course, got great joy from helping others
especially young people learn and go forth into better lives”

Have more alumni news? Fill out a contact form at NaborHouse.com or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.



A Brief History of Nahor House :.

Nabor House Fraternity was founded by five men in 1939. Garrett W. Loy, Burdette B. Lutz, Walter D. Parks, Samuel F. Ridlen, and Bonard S. Wilson teamed
together to found a low-cost, Christian, agricultural fraternity. Nabor House started with just seven members and has survived through 75 years and has
more than 650 alumni.

The Beginning

In the late 1930s, the economy was still recovering from the Great Depression. Few farm kids could afford to go to the University of Illinois, and those
that did had to support themselves by working several jobs at once, jobs which payed just 35 cents per hour. Burdette B. Lutz and Garrett W. Loy moved
in together to save as much money as possible while living with someone with a familiar background. Their living arrangements were so modest that
they often wore rubbers while studying to save heating costs and deal with the flooding in their basement. A third founder, Samuel E. Ridlen, was living
in an attic and cooking his eggs in a tin hung over the furnace.

In a Chemistry lab, Lutz approached Loy about starting a men’s cooperative house--a group of men that cooked and cleaned cooperatively to save money.
There were women’s cooperative fraternities on campus but no male cooperatives. The University did not condone such houses and didn't think it was
possible for men to live together without a house mother. Lutz found a 10-man house at 410 W. High St. in Urbana and, with the help of his co-signing
parents, leased the property for two years. The landlord and the University both assumed that the men would have a house mother as required by the
University’s Code on Student Affairs at the time--and Lutz’s mother was prepared to move in if mandated--but the early members of Nabors proved
self-sufficient, locating low-cost bunks and food while bringing fresh meat and produce from their family farms. The first Nabor House monthly bill
was just $14.50.

After Lutz’s lease was up, Loy spearheaded an attack to buy a property at 811 W. Oregon St. for $7,500. Though just two years old, Nabor House was an -
instant hit on campus. What started in a small, seven-person house quickly found the financing to purchase the 19-person capacity house at W. Oregon,
and more than 20 men applied for the nine open positions. The house immediately jumped to its capacity and quickly paid off the mortgage by increasing
the monthly house bill by almost 50 percent--all the way up to $22 per month.

As WWII continued, able-bodied men were drafted or enlisted in the armed forces. In the fall of 1942, Nabor House dwindled to four members in the
house who had not enlisted in the armed forces or been drafted, so the property was rented to two families and a women’s group. J. Robert Harris, who
was a charter member of Nabor House, coordinated all the renters agreements, since he remained in Champaign due to his failing eyesight making him
ineligible for the service. By 1946, Nabor House was back to operating at 100 percent.

Nabor House was one of the few cooperatives to survive WWII, and it did more than survive--it flourished. Nabor House won the Men’s Independent
Association title for highest GPA 12 times from the late 40s through the 50s and was featured twice in the Daily Illini for being the preeminent
independent fraternity at the University of Illinois.

Life at 811 W. Oregon St.

Nabor House members paid off the mortgage of the house almost entirely on rent, which kept costs even lower than similar agricultural fraternities. The
demand to rush the house was so high that the fraternity considered disallowing junior college members, fearing that they wouldn’t gain the same depth
of appreciation for the house in just two years; however, they were, and still remain, welcome to join.

With the house mortgage completely paid off and demand to join the house at an all-time high, Nabors started considering upgrading its facility yet
again. A house at 1002 S. Lincoln Ave. was spotted as a potential location, and in 1965, Nabor House purchased the property previously inhabited by
Sigma Sigma Sigma and moved in. The fraternity sold the property at 811 W. Oregon, which it had bought for $7,500, for $50,000, and paid $125,000 for
the property on Lincoln, which Nabor House remains to this day.

How would you like to live at a place where everybody gets a half-housebill? Nabor House accomplishes this. Results, both visible and edible, are
surprisingly good, and the time demanded of each member is surprisingly little. And the grades don't suffer, either. Always near the top, Nabor has won
several scholarship awards from the Men’s Independent Association.

A New Era: New House at 1002 S. Lincoln Ave.

The men of Nabor House lived in the same building for more than 45 years. In the 2000s, it became apparent that the Nabor House needed either a new
house or a major renovation. After years of work with the City of Urbana, Nabor House drew up designs for a new house and obtained a Planned Unit
Development from Urbana that ensured a new house could be built at any time. When Urbana upgraded their code requirements, the Nabor House
Fraternity Board was faced with a hard deadline to complete either a renovation or new house.

In the summer of 2011, Fraternity Board president Bob Stewart announced plans to forge ahead on a completely new, $2.5 million facility. Within the
first few months, hundreds of thousands of dollars poured in from alumni across the nation, and the Building Fund went over $1 million in less than a
year. The Fraternity Board acted quickly, contracting Homeway Homes to construct the house off-site; as a result, the actives were displaced for only six
weeks. In early October 2012, the actives moved in to one of the most state-of-the-art facilities on campus. Thanks to the generous donations of alumni,
Nabor House remained one of the cheapest housing options on campus.

The new facility features 11 study rooms, a state-of-the-art kitchen, a library, a computer lab, and two recreation rooms. It holds a capacity of 42 men,
giving Nabors the most square-footage per person of any fraternity on campus.

Read the entire history of Nabor House at NaborHouse.com
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Burdette B.
Garrett W.
Walter D.
Bonard S.
Sam

] Robert
Herbert M.
Lindell L.
Paul L.
Paul L.
Howard W.
Donald W.
Earl R.
Floyde S.
Sherwin G.
Thomas E.
Charles E.
Frank H.
Thaddeus J.
H. Earl
Andrew H.
Clarence L.
R. Dale
John H.
Neil Franklin
Paul J.
Edwin O.
Melvin E.
Carl W.
Lowell W.
Carl W.
John Henry
Donald N.
D. Eugene
Carman Y.
Richard C.
Robert E.
Daniel W.
Warren E.
Kenneth N.
H. Leroy
Allan G.
John E.
Joseph E.
Everett J.
William E.
Eugene A.
Lowell E.
John W.
James G.
Walter Leo
James H.
Ernest W.
Herbert L.
Edwin H.
Ellery L.
Keith E
James A.

J. Joseph
Charles M.
Dana M.
Arthur J.
A. Clay
James W.
Lyle P.
Edward E.
John L.
George J.
Richard E.
Cletus E.
Norman J.
Elmer C.
Walter E.
William E
Roger C.
Samuel J.
Donald L.
Clarence A.
Ronald A.

Lutz

Loy

Parks
Wilson
Ridlen
Harris
Kobler
Cummins
Buchanan
Buchanan
Lanus
Norris
Swanson
Walker
Desens
Peters
Botterbusch
Mealiff
Obal
Mizell
Harris
Oeth
Redman
Wehrly, Jr.
Reinerd
Ferree
Schneider
Wagoner
Clover
Walker
Cahoon
Camp
Duvick
Becker
Potter
Stone
Drake
Parks
Burgener
Wright
Schilt
Mueller
Rundquist
Foster
Smiley
Hartel
Patchett
Gardner
Curry
McCurdy
Fehrenbacher
Litchfield
Ozier
Woolsey
Wright
Knake
Schertz
Rogers
Small
Schaeve
Lewis, Jr.
Lappin
Appenheimer
Smith
Schertz
Duvick
Duewer
Wright
Allison
Schertz
Hughes
Gerlach
Wittorff
Moody
Simms, Jr.
Buck
Masters
Schlueter
Peters

116 Apple Lane
1875 Kalanianaole #503
1901-C Lakeside Drive

126 NW 95th Circle

1102 S. 114th St. East Gate #44
401 Burwash Ave. APT 120
7874 S. Acoma Court

535 Edgewater Drive

739 Hillsdale Ave.

307 S. E. 4th St.
RR #1, Box 46

321 N. Highland Ave., #100

320 Hillside Court
6837 N.W. Beaver, PO Box 446

1258 Potter Rd

PO Box 72

1500 7th Street Apt 114
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2040 Osprey Point
2015 Burlison Dr.
124 Rundquist Road
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3247 Morningside Drive
1301 E. 2nd Ave
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RR #4, Box 48
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6503 Tustamena Trail

1015 4th Ave.
RR #1, Box 34

4615 E. 2750 Road

8229 Grey Fox Dr.
1824 St. Route 60S, Rt. 6
2579 Orchard Lane

724 E. Washington St.

Deceased

604 Erin Drive

1573 E. Washburn Rd.
P.O. Box 82

2208 Valley Brook Drive

Dover

Anna

Hilo
Champaign
Herrin
Marion

Vancouver
Mesa
Tempe

Savoy
Urbana
Larkspur
Dunedin
Springfield

Hillsdale

King City
Fairfield
Lovington
Godfrey

Arlington
Ossining
Flora
Pocahontas
Farmington
Orangeville
Armstrong
Johnston

Jacksonville
Mason City
Lincoln
Florence
Moweaqua
Decatur
Greensboro
Urbana
Butler
Shelbyville
Glen Saint Mary
Dawson

Gerlaw
Galesburg
Monmouth

Knoxville
Shelbyville
Vandalia
Sullivan
Urbana
Bryan
Wyoming
Galatia

W. Lafayette
McHenry

Dixon
Lovington

Front Royal
Sandwich
Belleville

West Chester
Ashland

White Bear Lake

Mt. Carroll
Ava

Sun Lakes
Champaign
Washburn
Jacksonville
Champaign
Walnut Creek

FL

IL
HI
IL
IL
IL

WA
AZ
AZ

IL
IL
CO
FL
IL

NJ

MO
IL
IL
IL

VA
NY
IN
IL
MI
IL

1A

IL
IL
IL
MT
IL
IL
GA
IL
IL
IL
FL
IL

IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
X
IL
IL
IN

IL
MO
AZ
IL
IL
IL
IL
CA

62906
96720
61821

98665
85208

61874
61802
80118
34698

07642

62837
61937

10562

61060

50131

62650
62664
62656
59833

62526
30642
61801
62015
62565
32040

61401
61462

61448
62565
62471

61801

60050

61021
61937

60548

45069
44805
55110

61053

85248
61822
61570
62651
61822

618-833-6475
808-935-1781
217-359-8102

360-573-1628
480-380-5082

217-367-7372

303-681-3371
727-733-4631

201-664-7836

618-842-2068
217-874-2270

914-941-4298

815-789-4497

515-278-0861

217-243-2388
217-482-5638
217-447-3557
406-273-6200

217-877-2263
706-453-7809
217-344-6184
217-532-5350
217-774-5472
904-259-3595

309-368-7560
309-734-2638

309-289-2923
217-774-3703
618-283-1321

217-367-4423

815-759-0783

815-284-9722
217-874-2285

815-786-2891

513-755-1250
419-368-3561
651-777-9553

815-244-6543

217-202-4509
309-246-8426
217-479-0141
217-351-6991

ridlen@illinois.edu

buchanps@comcast.net

earl_swanson_534@comcast.net

dnd307@aol.com

mueller-a@sbcglobal.net

schertz2579@gmail.com

djmasters@irtc.net

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.



Nabor House Alumni Directory:-

1954 79 Charles E. Lewis 1003 1st. Ave. Mendota IL 61342 815-539-7236 charleslewis1003@yahoo.com
1954 80 Ryland E. ‘Webb 3122 Happy Hollow Road Blacksburg VA 24060 540-552-3647 ryland@vt.edu
1956 81 Roland G. Pettit 708 N. Main Canton IL 61520 309-647-1267

1954 82 George]J. Lewis 4003 Marian Drive Quincy IL 62305 217-223-7761

1955 84 Richard D. Duvick 8355 Fossil Drive Sylvania OH 43560 419-885-2092 duvick.1@osu.edu
1955 85 JerryR. Steffen, DVM P.O. Box 102; 1426 US Highway 150 GoodfieldIL 61742 309-965-2399
1955 86 Melvin]. Schlueter Box 218 Towanda 1L 61776 309-728-2729

1955 87 W. Van Burgess 3351 West 114th Circle # D ‘Westminster CcO 80031 303-404-9622 vanl934@msn.com
1956 88 Howard L. Malstrom 1100 Graham Drive #1101 Tomball TX 77375 281-516-2528

1956 89 ArlenR. Speckman 760 Riverside Court Kankakee IL 60901 815-937-0377 info@speckmanrealty.com
1955.5 90 Donald W. Jones 4206 E. Tano St. Phoenix AZ 85044 480-893-3992

1956 91 Kent M. Chidley 4340 S. Kings Rd. Rochelle IL 61068 815-562-4350

1957 92 George D. Irwin 100 Gazebo Lane Middletown DE 19709 302-449-2229 irwin.gs@gte.net
1963 93 Henry A. Kattner

1957 94 Ronald]. Seibel 10441 Edgefield Dr. Adelphi MD 20783 301-434-0323

1957 95 Donald W. Keim 12382 Illinois Route 78 Mt. Carroll IL 61053 815-244-9328

1957 96 Robert H. Dintlemann 600 Lorenz Lane Belleville IL 62220 618-233-3090 dintelmann@aol.com
1957 97 BillL. Rich RR #1, Box 257 Sullivan IL 61951 217-728-7808 berich@moultrie.com
1957 98 Harvey]. Hortik 12526 Lt. Nichols Road Fairfax VA 22033 703-620-5704

1957 99 Thomas V. Oliver 1 School Ct. Fisher IL 61843 217-897-1716

1957 100 Charles E. Willman 1005 Hillcrest Sparta IL 62286 618-443-3542

1956 101 Louis E. Schairer 505 Opatrny Dr. Fox River Grove IL 60021 847-639-3325 grnthumblou@yahoo.com
1958 102 Harold D. James, DVM 2695 Allen Road Buncombe IL 62912 618-658-5678

1958 103 Lauren E. Dunaway, DVM 2136 Bonroyal St. Louis MO 63131 314-965-8693 &
1957.5 104 Francis L. Barton 6021 N. Wiley Rd. Elmwood IL 61529 309-742-7371 fbarton@elmnet.net
1958 105 Vernon R. Eidman 90 Mid Oaks Lane Roseville MN 55113 651-644-5094 vbeidman@comcast.net
1959 106 David E. Hartley 1581 La Jara Street Loveland CO 80537 970-225-6733 kadaha@centurylink.net
1959 107 Dale E. Ruckman 47 Carnation Dr. Belleville IL 62221 618-234-8025

1959 108 Robert W. Frank 7300 Kindlewood Dr. Edwardsville IL 62025 618-659-9947 franksr73@att.net
1959 109 Glen E. Gullakson 2448 N. 37th Rd Serena IL 60549 815-434-3531

1959 110 Larry W. Bailey 2616 Admiral Drive Virginia Beach VA 23451 757-481-0644

1959 111 Jerry H. Stoller 11907 Churchill Ct. Houston TX 77024 713-468-1007 jstoller@Stollerusa.com
1960 112 Robert H. Reiners 142 E. 300 N. Rd. Gibson City IL 60936 217-784-4543 reiners@prairieinet.net
1960 113 Roger L. Higgs 14A105 Deer Run Lane Apple River IL 61001 815-492-2613 higgs@jcwifi.com
1958 114 Eldon L. Sparrow 210 West First Dallas City IL 62330 217-852-6688 eandsspa@mchsi.com
1960 115 James O. Melton 8365 Sumner Ave. Ft. Myers FL 33908 239-454-5701

1960 116 Lawrence A.  Duewer 261 Campground Rd Livingston N 38570 931-823-6042 leduewer@gmail.com
1960 117 Richard M. Graven, M.D. Augusta GA

1960 118 Dale FE. Burton, M.D.

1960 119 Vernon L. Brazle R.R. #1 Box 50A Brownstown IL 62418 618-347-2207 brazlehaus@frontiernet.net
1961 120 Edward L. Turner P.O. Box 681 St. Joseph IL 61873 217-469-2080 eturner66@sbcglobal.net
1961 121 L. Arlen Higgs 13022 Dearborn Trail Huntley IL 60124 lahiggs1957@gmail.com
1961 122 David E. Christopherson 11990 SW 103rd Terrace Miami FL 33156 305-275-6552 fertiliz@bellsouth.net
1961 123 Thomas L. Melton 712 S. Moccasin Dr. Shabbona IL 60550 815-824-2941 tcmelt60@yahoo.com
1961 124 Alvin L. Wire 11017 N. Excelsior Rd. Winslow IL 61089 815-369-4388

1960 125 Robert H. Coffman 2924 Eula Dr. Urbandale 1A 50322 coffmanedit@yahoo.com
1961 126 Raymond G. Duewer 1975 Old Lancaster Rd. Platteville WI 53818 608-348-9859

1962 127 Mark D. Zimmerman 2816 Thayer Drive St. Joseph MI 49085 269-983-4900

1962 128 David W. Close 1776 135th St. Reynolds IL 61279 515-292-4127 dcland@winco.net
1962.5 129 Glen M. Broom 6405 Wandermere Dr. San Diego CA 92120 619-589-6007 gbroom@mail.sdsu.edu
1962 131 Gordon L. Gullakson 850 Front St., Apt. 2A Lisle IL 60532 630-960-2802

1962 132 C. William Washburn 4964 N. Shipley Rd Olney IL 62450 618-395-3376

1962 133 James H. Schoonaert 5485 Cedar Branch Circle Indianapolis IN 46268 317-733-3560 jschoons@sbcglobal.net
1962 134 Donald C. Beitz 2010 Indian Grass Court Ames 1A 50014 515-292-4127 dcbeitz@iastate.edu
1963 135 K. Edward Johnson 5156 E. Escondido Mesa AZ 85206 408-675-7738 ejrj67@yahoo.com
1963 136 JerryR. Brookhart 155 Emmy Road Macomb IL 61455 309-833-4842 jbrookhart@logonix.net
1963 137 Robert G. Baker Lerna IL

1963.5 138 Michael L. Lippincott 1035 Evergreen Rd. Prescott AZ 86303 928-778-5177

1963 139 Emil E. Pischel 12073 W. 8th St. Golden CO 80401 303-232-8172

1963 140 James W. Munton 1132 Shady Run Terrace Henderson NV 89015 702-568-9428 jwmunton@hotmail.com
1963 141 William R. Cole 9508 Maryann Drive Fairview Heights IL 62208 618-580-0244

1963 142 Peter]. Barry 3 Lake Park Rd Champaign IL 61822 217-333-1827 p-barryl@illinois.edu
1964 143 Michael E Campbell 4603 Brittany Trails Dr. Champaign IL 61822 217-352-7641 mfcamp4095@aol.com
1966.5 144 Kenneth G. McMillan PO Box 707 Monmouth IL 61462 309-734-8777 kgmcmillan@aol.com
1964 145 Fred E Manhart RR1 Box 50U; 701 W. Main St. Stewardson IL 62463 217-682-3851 fmanhart@mchsi.com
1964 146 Erman (Wink) Schairer El Paso 1L 61738 309-527-2458

1964 147 DavidJ. Schingoethe 1606 Calumet Rd. Brookings SD 57006 605-692-9560 schingoethe@mchsi.com
1963 148 Max A. Peterson 16959 E. 350th St. Blandinsville IL 61420 309-652-3674

1964 149 ByronR. Geissler 5856 Rd 57 Torrington wv 82240 307-532-8969

1965 150 Richard E. Schingoethe 1741 Canterbury Ln. Palatine IL 60074 847-934-9810 res@canterburylane.com
1965 151 V.Lynn Laible 307 N. Cottage Grove Princeville IL 61559 309-385-4747 laible@anl.gov
1965 152 John W. Litherland 378 E. Ten Mile Creek Rd Metamora IL 61548 309-383-4764 lithejw@mtco.com
1965.5 153 Gerald W. Mayberry RR #1, Box 193 Broughton IL 62817 618-773-4314

1965 154 Jerry H. Deuel PO Box 1012 Nederland CO 80466 303-258-0361

1965 155 Norbert L. Soltwedel 9414 E. 1800th Ave. Shumway IL 62461 217-868-2833 soltk@mcswireless.net
1965 156 ]oseph L. Hampton, Jr. RR #1, Box 66 Windsor IL 61957 217-459-2368

1966 157 Frederick J. Cluskey 970 W. Broadway #474 Jacksonville wY 83001 619-204-0366

1966 158 Wayne A. Peterson Montgomery IL

1966 159 Michael J. Still 1771 East Sagittarius Place Chandler AZ 85249 480-654-5335 msstill@cox.net

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.



~INahor House Alumni

1966.5
1966
1966
1966
1966
1967.5
1967
1968
1967
1968
1968
1968
1969
1968
1967
1968
1968.5
1967
1969
1969
1969.5
1969
1969
= 1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970.5
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970.5
1969
1969
1973
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1973
1972
1972
1972
1971
1972
1971
1972
1972
1972.5
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1972
1973
1972
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1973.5
1973.5
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975

160 Robert D.
161 Randall W.
162 Roger L.
163 Gary A.
164 James G.
165 Gregory W.
166 David L.
167 H. Ronald
168 David E.
169 James A.
170 David S.
171 Lawrence J.
172 Edward L.
173 James N.
174 Kenneth O.
175 William C.
176 Richard H.
177 Richard A.
178 Donald L.
179 Patrick D.
180 Donald L.
181 Peter A.
182 R. Craig
183 Roger K.
184 David E.
185 Robert T.
186 Keith E.
187 Howard W.
188 Philip L.
190 Barry D.
191 Michael C.
193 Patrick J.
194 Gregory L.
195 Harold E
196 Randall D.
197 C. Stephen
198 Allen W.
199 John R.
200 Richard L.
201 John A.
202 Peter E.
203 Robert E.
204 J. Paul

205 Gary L.
206 David J.
207 Ron D.
208 Steven J.
209 E.Ray
210 David E
211 Fred M.
212 James D.
214 Gaylord J.
215 Michael R.
216 Daniel W.
217 Keith E.
218 Richard C.
219 Edwin B.
220 Edward C.
221 James E.
222 Paul E.
223 Gaylord L.
224 GaryR.
225 Mark S.
226 Larry D.
227 James L.
228 Dale A.
229 Troy L.
230 David P.
231 Steven L.
232 Jay A.

233 Randall R.
234 Kevin E.
235 Richard K.
236 LynnR.
237 J. Bruce
238 Edward J.
239 Rodney B.
240 Thomas F.
241 Gary C.

Carlson
Larson, DVM
Peterson, DVM
Reynolds
Walker
Heinz
Grieve
Isaacson
Rincker
Robinson
Linden
Mitchell
McMillan
Traub
Nimrick
Robinson
Taylor
McMullen, DVM
Moffitt
O’Rourke
Owings
Petges

Rice

Smith
Zwicker
Hendrickson
Honegger
Nightingale
‘Wagenknecht DVM
Jackson
Manbhart
McMullen
Olson
Reetz, Jr.
Shepard
Erlandson
Holdsworth
Lamoreux
Conn
Lewis
Pederson
Walker
Slayton
Borah
Bugos
Byers

Doll, DVM
King ITI
Mealiff
Nightingale
Rincker
Spilker
Weber
Harms
Rieker
Crone
Elliott
Hubly
Joyce

Lewis
Olson
Reiners
Scholl
Slager
Tolan

Haab
Orwig
Bane, DVM
Groth
Hageman
Hartstirn
Martin
Petges
Shimmin
Smith

King

Dye

Kelley
Martin

121 Northampton Dr.
2409 N 500 Avenue

500 Park Ave.

4529 E. Farmdale Circle
8 Oxford Court

6506 N. Smith Rd.

402 SW Country Club Ln.
18915 Fortson Ave.

RR #1, Box 264

2030 Jones Woods Road
108 Pooler Ave.

2882 East 2575 Road
1300 Rogier Drive

15 Oakview Drive

RR #1, Box 188

1023 West Knox Rd
6056 E. 700 N. Rd.

6144 E. 1700 North Rd.
1006 Knox Hwy 17
1317 Hanson Dr.

233 Cherry

Os845 Spring Green Way
9981 Dufty Rd.

2840 South Circle Drive # 222

1444 McCloud Road

48 Mishawaka

3200 Old Troy Road
11408 176th Ave., RR #2
2245 S. Grand Blvd

408 Ernest Street

515 N. Shelby St.

Oswego
Alpha
Galena
Decatur
Bloomington
Edwards
Ankeny
Dallas
Strasburg
Good Hope
DeKalb
Marseilles
Greenville
Monticello
Stronghurst
Galesburg
Sidell
Danvers
Gilson
Normal
Carthage
Batavia
Waterman
Colorado Springs
Aledo
Rochester
Glen Carbon
Orion

St. Louis
Washington
Moweaqua

182 Anemone Dr. Sunshine Canyon

324 Rowantree Road
1497 N 1050 E Rd.

2223 S 64th Ave

273 130th Ave

2537 Ridge Rd

7012 Center Drive

6713 Catskill Road

510 E. First

2230 Walnut

7999 Illinois Rt. 78

2272 Dibert Rd

2408 Country Club Drive
12601 S. Pottawatomie Rd.
1046 90th Ave.

2202 McAdams Drive
17224 Springfield Road
410 N. Hersey Ave.

RR #2, 12208 176th Ave.
RR #1, Box 39

PO Box 259

1006 S. Prospect

308 Elk St.

8100 N. Radnor Rd

700 N. Hart Blvd.

710 Longtree

420 8th South St.

30 Forest View Manor
4737 Morris Mill Road
1103 Lake Street

Box 126

9137 Sanctuary Ct.

205 S. Maple Ave.

221 Joanne Lane

3767 Doreen Drive

956 E. Private Rd 275 N.
1065 CR 2125 East

RR #1, Oaklane Acres
7558 North 300 East
16206 E. Cypress Rd
4404 Curtis Meadow Drive
PSC 120 Box 3287

733 90th Ave.

2705 Durbin Ct

21217 Townline Road
620 8th Ave; PO Box 616
20937 N. Stephanie Ct.
21176 Sundial CT

Sycamore
Monticello
Yakima
Kirkwood
Aledo
Lanark
Lorton
Delavan
Murphysboro
Virginia
Bedford
Springfield
McLoud
Berwick
Tomah
Groveland
Beloit
Orion
Windsor
Edinburg
Champaign
Galena
Peoria
Harvard
Wheeling
New Ulm
Genoa
Delavan
Colton
Elliott
Raleigh
Polo
Rochelle
Roscoe
Sullivan
Sidney
Morton
Fairmount
Canton
Champaign
Apo
Roseville
Bellingham
Tremont
Erie
Chillicothe
Ashburn

IL
IL
IL
AZ
IL
IL
1A
X
IL
GA
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
CO
IL
IL
IL
IL
MO
IL
IL
Boulder
IL
IL
WA
IL
IL
IL
VA
IL
IL
IL
PA
IL
OK
IL
WI
IL
KS
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
MN
IL
IL
WA
IL
NC
IL
IL
IL
IN
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
AE
IL
WA
IL
IL
IL
VA

60543
61413
61036
85206
61701
61528
50021
75252
62465
30641
60115
61341
62246
61856
61480
61401-8749
61876
61732
61436
61761
62321
60510
60556
80906
61231
62563
62034
61273
63104
61571
62550
CcO
60178
61856
98903
61447
61231
61046
22079
61734
62966
62691
15522
62704
74851
61417
54660
61535
67420
61273
61957
62531
61820
61036
61615
60033
60090
56073
60135
61734
99113
60933
27617
61064
61068
61073
47882
61877
61550
61841
61520
61822
09265
61573
98225
61568
61250
61523
20148

630-551-1814
309-529-5402
815/777-9569

309-663-4666
309-637-0747
515-964-7764
972-398-6598
217-459-2378

815-756-8070
815-795-4686
618-664-9628
217-762-9968
309-924-1272
309-462-3800
217-288-9588
413-525-1128
309-289-6521
309-452-3566
217-357-2629
708-406-1055
815-264-3521

309-582-5435
217-498-8265
618-692-0605
309-787-3617
314-772-4413
309-258-5164
217-768-3546
80302

815-895-3485
217-762-2923
509-972-2296
309-768-2035
309-754-8870
815-493-6460
703-339-4199
309-244-7615
618-684-2631
217-452-3530
814-623-0772
217-787-7451
405-386-6677
309-426-2738
608-372-6951
309-387-6786
785-738-5159
309-526-3586
217-459-2763
217-623-4215
217-352-5409
815-777-9059
309-688-3085
815-943-6456
847-537-6278
507-354-6993
815-784-3103
309-244-7223
509-229-3755
217-749-2816

815-946-2255
815-562-3810
815-623-8761
812-268-6040
217-688-2797
309-263-0905
217-288-9205
309-778-2360
217-352-0136

309-426-2955
360-734-0319
309-925-5855
309-659-2189
309-274-2686
703-426-2453

Directory

illini63@aol.com

jwalkerHd@gmail.com

DANDL7764@aol.com
ron@karenholt.com

mcmillaned@sbcglobal.net
jtraub@mchsi.com

robinson@monmouthnet.net
taylor4@wildblue.net

demoffitt@grics.net

porourke@ilstu.edu

pcrice620@frontier.com

honegger@charter.net
BnHNightingale@aol.com

manhart@frontiernet.net
303-443-6408

glolson3@comcast.net
Harold.Reetz@ReetzAgronomics.com

mklam1214@yahoo.com
rconn@ix.netcom.com
clewis@mtco.com

gborah@hrva.com

fdoll@charter.net
kingray3@juno.com
dmealiff@beloitfcc.org

gspilker@onemain.com
mweber@cfs-inc.net
harmsdan@hotmail.com
nenadib@sbcglobal.net
dick_crone@deanfoods.com

ehubl@landolakes.com

greiners@excite.com

jimtolan@comcast.net

orwig@custom.net

eagcol@hotmail.com

Kevin.Martin@hydrite.com

revdyel@yahoo.com
thomas kelley@countryfinancial.com

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.



Nabor House Alumni Directory:-

1975 242 Daryl K. Mealiff 2204 Tamarack Dr. Champaign IL 61821 217-352-8757

1975 243 Richard B. Nightingale 12722-183rd Ave., RR #2, Box 21 Orion IL 61273 309-526-8502

1975 244 Bradley]. Shull 21727 N 1400 St. Hidalgo IL 62432 618-793-2366

1973 245 Mark S. Smith 17 Sunnyside Acres Edinburg IL 62531 217-623-4048

1974 246 Mercer D. Turner 1104 Tanger Ct. Normal IL 61761 309-452-7933 mercerturner@aol.com
1975 247 Michael W. Winckler 1312 7th Ave. Erie IL 61250 309-659-7166

1976 248 Edward G. Bane 2509 Northpointe Dr. Bloomington IL 61704 309-727-1396

1976 249 StevenJ. Bingham 330 N. Hill St. Woodstock IL 60098 815-338-1692

1975 250 Larry W. Dallas 650 E. CR 1450N Tuscola IL 61953 217-253-4287 Iwd@conxxus.com
1976 ~ 251 Bruce A. Morrison R.R. #2, Box 508 McLeansboro IL 62859 618-643-4845

1976 252 Darrell L. Payne 17295 Irish Ridge Rd Burlington 1A 52601 319-985-2772

1976 253 E. Scott Reifsteck 1341 County Road 600 North Tolono IL 61880 217-485-4915 reifst@prairieinet.net
1976 254 Ronald D. Starr 1996 N Co. Rd 1000 Nauvoo IL 62354 217-453-2768 rpstarr2@hotmail.com
1975.5 255 William J. Campion 1188 County Road 00E Wyoming IL 61491 309-493-5161

1976 256 Paul B. Finley 11504 N. 900 Street Newton IL 62448 618-783-8154

1976 257 Thomas R. Murphy 17574 Kentville Road Tiskilwa IL 61368 815-646-4204

1977 258 Raymond A.  Olson 1561 260th Street Madrid 1A 50156 515-795-3537

1976 259 John K. Rundquist 144 Rundquist Lane Butler IL 62015 217-532-2397

1977 260 Michael G. Barton 120 Vicar Riverton IL 62561 217-629-8382

1977 261 Lynn A. Burnett 707 E. Lindberg St. Appleton WI 54911 920-830-6636

1977 262 Warren R. Groth 3007 Grove Rd Armington IL 61721 309-392-3240

1977 263 Scott D. Hillman 15855 N. 200 E. Rd Flanagan IL 61740 815-796-2832

1977 264 Joseph C. House 9615 W. Oertley Rd. Princeville IL 61559 309-385-2582

1977 265 J. David Huston 475 W. Walnut Street Roseville IL 61473 309-426-2300 ds_huston.1985@mchsi.com ;.
1977 266 Harold A. Kallal P.O. Box 852 Fort Worth TX 76244 618-498-5169

1978 267 Jon H. Scholl 15946 N 2850 East Road Cooksville IL 61730 309-725-3734 jscholl@frontiernet.net
1977 268 Mark K. Weber 912 Carla Dr. Troy IL 62294 618-667-3046 mweber912@charter.net
1976 269 Steven H. Wetzel 301 N. Prairie Tuscola IL 61953 217-253-2945

1977 270 Richard E. Craine 1718 Oxford Circle Derby KS 67037 316-789-8118

1977 271 David M. Shragal 890 Knox Hwy 7 Galesburg IL 61401 309-342-9064

1978 272 Samuel A. Bane 30723 E. 1200 N. Rd Arrowsmith IL 61722 309-724-8484

1977.5 273 Bruce D. Beatty 30728 Bowman Station Road Jerseyville 1L 62052 618-498-6182

1979 274 Randall R. DeSutter 2947 Know Highway 6 Woodhull IL 61490 309-334-2605 rsmkdesutter@winco.net
1980 275 Joseph W. Harlan 3911 Bigelow Peoria IL 61614 309-688-4265 joseph.harlan@wfadvisors.com
1978 276 Norman G. Hill, Jr. Rt. #3, Box 215 Golconda IL 62938 618-683-2145

1976.5 277 Thomas L. Scheider 4778 W. Empire Rd. Freeport IL 61032 815-868-2449 ELFHog@aeroinc.net
1978 278 Stanley H. Schick 4226 Akron Road Edelstein IL 61526 309-243-9281 sschick@martinsullivan.com
1978 279 S. Gene Schwarm RR #2, Box 162 Loogootee IL 62857 618-349-8844

1978 280 Phillip N. Shaner R.R.1Box 158 Bradford IL 61421 309-897-7351

1978 281 GaryR. Stangland 3061 Falcon Court NE Cedar Rapids 1A 52402 319-393-7391 gary.stangland@monsanto.com
1978 282 Kurt W. Walker 1343 US Highway 136 Armington IL 61721 309-392-2460

1979 283 Lyndall W. Dallas 105 Allison Ave Lincoln IL 62656 217-735-4682

1979 284 Merle W. Hall RR #2, Box 14 Bradford IL 61421 309-897-8363

1979 285 Kevin J. Kallal, M.D. 6406 Champion Way Colleyville X 76034 817-247-6165

1980 286 John S. Kermicle 1513 Cypress Road Olney IL 62450 618-395-6171 john.kermicle@agrigold.com
1980 287 Jay H. Olson 1320 34th Ave. #A Moline IL 61265 309-292-6367 jayolson@mchsi.com
1978 288 Keith D. Parr 251 Winthrop Elmhurst IL 60126 630-530-5430 kparr@lordbissell.com
1979 289 Dennis N. Rapp RR #1 Princeville IL 61559 309-695-6590

1980.5 290 Rodney L. Damery 14929 Middlesborough Dr. Matthews NC 28104 704-882-0583 totallyblessed@carolina.rr.com; rdamery@yahoo.com
1979 291 John L. Dehlinger 4984 E. Golf Lane Olney IL 62450 618-395-7500

1980 292 JohnR. Kelley 150 Walnut Ridge Drive Beaver Falls PA 15010 724-891-2782

1979 293 Timothy C.  Thor 8508 162nd Ave. Orion IL 61273 309-787-8110 timthor@sbcglobal.net
1978 294 Ronald L. Bailey 1302 Old Farm Road Champaign IL 61821 217-359-9636 rlb@blossombasket.com
1980 295 Thomas H. Bingham 6529 Promontory Drive Eden Prairie MN 55346 952.426.1125 thbingham@comcast.net
1980 296 Mike . Daugherty 1657 County Rd 1900 E. Roanoke IL 61561 309-394-2267 mdaugherty@icc.edu
1980 297 Joseph R. Fessler 14403 Fessler Rd Dow IL 62022 618-466-4525

1979 298 David B. Fey 1106 Kentucky St. Quincy IL 62301 217-224-7714

1979 299 Curt M. Harrison 35204 E. 1075 N Rd Saybrook IL 61770 309-475-8102

1979.5 300 Rick R. Schramm 1624 Devonwood Dr. Springfield IL 62707 217-787-8956 rschramm@illinoisnationalbank.com
1979.5 301 David D. Shockey 6408 E. Shockey Road Ridott IL 61067 815-449-2410 dave@shockeyandcox.com
1980 302 Leslie E Thiel 1790 County Road 10 Minneota MN 56264

1980 303 Jeffrey L. Wilson 3561 E. Trust Lane Dundas IL 62425 618-754-3578

1980 304 J. David Conlin 1511 Sleepy Hollow Lane DeKalb IL 60115 815-756-5377 dconlin@castlebank.com
1981 305 Patrick N. Bane 12125 N 3000 E Rd. Arrowsmith IL 61722 309-724-8352

1981 306 Philip N. Bane, DVM Box 56, E Highway 24 Fairbury IL 61739 815-692-2786

1981 307 Gregory S. Breuer 209 Woodward Ln. Jefferson City MO 65109 573-893-5885

1981 308 John E (Jack) Campion 601 Dianne Court Mahomet IL 61853 cmpn87@gmail.com
1981 309 Joseph D. Erlandson 15715 N. 1300th Road Macomb IL 61455 309-833-5468 jne95@logonix.net
1979 310 Stanley E. Huels, DVM P.O. Box 256 Highway 40 West ~ Altamont IL 62411 618-483-6271 AltamontVet@hotmail.com
1981 311 Marvin E. Kramer RR #2, Box 281 Farina IL 62838 618-245-6307

1981 312 Jeffrey A. Miller 12676 North US 24 Highway Lewistown IL 61542 309-547-3601 jefmlrn4@sbcglobal.net
1981 313 Mark E. Ridlen 10356 Windemere Blvd. Carmel IN 46032 317-564-4170 msktt@indy.rr.com
1980 314 John C. Schaefer 801 Prairie Lane Monticello IL 61856 217-762-7262 jschaefer@fsbcorp.com
1981 315 Andy L. Shull 21635 N. 1050th St. Hidalgo IL 62432 618-793-2419

1981 316 John C. Traub 18801 E. 700 N Rd. Fairbury IL 61739 815-692-2693

1981 317 Larry E. Weber 14319 E. Abbie Lane Effingham IL 62401 217-536-6390

1982 318 Robert M. Campion 3620 Westbrook Rd. Chillicothe IL 61523 309-274-5682

1982 319 James M. DeSutter 2953 Knox Road 800E Woodhull IL 61490 309-334-2889 desutter@winco.net
1982 320 D.Jay Frye 11277 N. County Road 2250 E. ~ Easton IL 62633 309-562-7481 easton@casscomm.com

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.
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1982
1980
1982
1981
1982
1982.5
1983
1981
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1981
1983
1981.5
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1984
1982
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1985.5
1985
1987
1987
1987
1987
1986
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1986
1988
1988
1989
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1986
1989
1989
1989.5

321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
34
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399

=

R. Gordon Myers
Scott L. Rogers
Kevin D. Stoll
Rodney S. Walker
Edward C. Glaser
Bradley N. Bremer
Timothy A. Damron, M.D.
David N. Dehlinger
Kenneth R. Eathington
James W. Erlandson
A. Kraig Krause
Ron E Krausz
Brian R. Millard
Craig A. Pessman
Mark R. Ringhouse
Terry L. Jones
Charles L. Bane, M.D.
Kelly L. Beaty
Randy S. Bimes, DVM
Harold L. Gates
Douglas D. Ray

Lawrence P. Rose
Scott E. Shafer
Richard A. Swearingen
Nathan D. Langham
Frank R. Nation, Jr.
Douglas E. Ruckman
Andrew C. Allen

R. Lee Allen
Christopher W. Anderson
Jeffrey M. Elsas
James C. Farley
Bryan L. Groth
Keith D. Jeffries

E. Timothy King
Steven D. Miller
Gregory K. Neisler
Curtis P. Newport
Robert L. Quick
Theodore R.  Bane
Thomas J. Chamberlain
Todd A. Ringhouse
Karl B. Vandermyde
Brian D. Waibel
Frank A. Masters
Darald L. Nelson
Kent D. Paulus
Timothy D. Urish
Joseph Z. Weber
Fred W. Allen
John C. Barthel
Wayne A. Bingham
Mark A. Jacob
Robert J. Pratt
Robert B. Spangler
David A. Winterland
Brian T. Bounds
Steven R. Myers
Daniel L. Bossert
Rodney E. Bray

Kent H. Burrow
Craig D. Bush
Chris A. Elliott
Michael R. Elmore
Scott D. Hawbaker
Kevin M. Jeffries
Bruce A. Kramer
Keith R. Miller, Jr.
Victor J. Miller
James E. Baker
Dean C. Bossert
Brian R. Bradshaw
Timothy G. Clark
Brent A. Crane
Glen M. Hall, Jr.

Timothy B. Kiper

Rodney M. Stoll
Steve C. Vandeburg
Kerry A. Wolff

7053 Kingsbury Blvd
2928 Ellis Avenue

9582 Fairway Circle
1528 N Clinton Blvd Apt 2N
539 County Rd. 1300 E.
PO. Box 249

2066 Deer Run Road
5609 Northeast Road
11715 Strathmore Court
3520 W. Tedford Dr.
23959 East C.R. 1100 N
99 Vintage Ct.

PO Box 303

4035 Danbury

17318 Owens Rd

107 Edlen Lane

5 Volusia Ave.

1235 Fremont Ave

2250 Old Bethlehem Pike
32308 Gates Road

226 Prairie Lane West
2300 Chesapeake Landing
248 N. Kansas

260 N. Deerview Drive
327 15th Rd.

5 Whistling Straits Drive
9023 Mallard Pointe
1503 Allen Rd.

17 Partridge Road

101 Idlewild Ave.

1947 1350th Ave.

17221 K. Street

1834 Copperfield

19345 E. 1250 N. Rd.
2037 N Shady Rest Road
18318 Flamingo

815 W. Franklin St.

528 Allen St.

2225 Lovell Ct.

3404 Farmington Road
34 Maywood Drive
18220 3rd Ave. North
11500 N Nettel Creek Dr
901 Sunrise Circle

2411 Lombard Ave.

6 West Taylor St.

904 1850th Street

20544 ECR 1100N

3213 Shleter Cove CT
18715 Toboggan Ave.
1103 Key Route Blvd
30671 455th Lane

4206 Wagonseller Road
30606 Center Road
10633 E. State Highway 9
205 W Cherry Sreet, APT K
405 N. 10th St.

33301 452nd Street

614 N. Chicago St.

19328 Briar Drive

PO. Box 246

17225 V-circle

7360 Summit Ridge Rd
15 Chapel Fork Rd

6584 W. Duroc Rd.

2318 North Knox Road
220 West Central

120 Oakland Dr.

13876 North Illinois Hwy 78
874 C.R. 375 E.

4108 Liberty Woods Ct
37808 County Highway 2
31050 463rd Ave.

PO box 328

9916 E. 124th St South
1016 Norway Ct.

406 W. Tomaras Ave.
547 W. State St.

813 Aker Drive

St. Louis
Eau Claire
Franklin
Bloomington
Lacon
Colebrook
LaFayette
Olney
Dunlap
Peoria
Easton
Belleville
Arenzville
Champaign
Maple Park
Jacksonville
Dayton
Morris
Quakertown
Modesto
Princeton
Springfield
Morton
Hainesville
Keyesport
Highland
Troy

Green Valley
Springfield
Easton
Lincoln
Omaha
Morton
Fairbury
Monticello
Cleveland
Nokomis
Belvidere
Lexington
Lexington
Danville
Plymouth
Dunlap
Mahomet
Janesville
Newark
Lincoln
Kilbourne
Suffolk
Delevan
Albany
Griggsville
Green Valley
Armington
Ellisville
Fairbury
Fairbury
Griggsville
Dwight
Bloomington
Indianapolis
Omaha
Middleton
Lewis Run
Maroa
Gala
Missoula
Troy
Lewistown
Neoga
Hartsburg
New Salem
Vermillon
Forrest
Bixby
Normal
Savoy
Sycamore
Alatamont

MO
WI
WI
IL
IL
CT
NY
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
OH
IL
PA
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
MD
IL
NE
IL
IL
IL
OH
IL
IL
KY
KY
IL
MN
IL
IL
WI
IL
IL
IL
VA
IL
CA
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IN
NE
WI
PA
IL
IL
MT
IL
IL
IL
MO
IL
SD
IL
OK
IL
IL
IL
IL

63130
54701
53132
61701
61540
06021
13084
62450
61525
61614
62633
62221
62611
61821
60151
62650
45409
60450
18951
62667
61356
62707
61550
60030
62253
62249
62294
61534
62707
21601
62656
68135
61550
61739
61856
44135
62075
61008
40513
40502
61832
55447
61252
61853
53545
60541
62656
62655
23435
61734
94706
62340
61534
61721
61431
61739
61739
62340
60420
61705
46202
68135
53562
16738
61756
61434
59801
62294
61542
62447
65039
62357
57069
61741
74008
61761
61874
60178
62411

314-721-5019
715-858-0224
414-423-9889
309-826-3392
309-246-5812
860-738-4238
315-750-0033
618-395-7731
309-243-7045
309-692-6040
309-562-7596
618-566-4761
217-997-2195
217-351-9249
815-286-7824
217-245-1311
937-299-5525
815-942-3772
215-538-7718
217-243-2456
815-875-8815
217-529-6075
309-263-2860
847-548-9892
618-664-1312
618-654-8333
618-667-1038
309-352-4830
217-698-4048
217-415-3600
217-735-1527
402-896-9519
309-266-6520
815-692-4856
217-762-5464
216-265-8756
217-563-8345
815-494-5294
859-223-4005
859-276-4501
217-443-3513
763-476-9858
309-240-4041
217-586-3275
608-754-9094
815-695-5342
217-735-5359
309-562-7337
757-357-1789
309-244-7322
510-528-2242
217-833-2887
309-352-5821
309-392-2940
309-789-6345
815-692-4280
815-692-4290
217-833-2018
815-584-1625
309 831-5397
317-508-8484
402-491-3432
618-939-4802
814-362-8018
217-794-2431
309-932-8237
406-728-3725
618-667-3244
309-547-3456
217-895-2566
409-736-3677
217-833-2194
605-624-4690
815-657-8314
918-970-6024
309-454-4170
217-355-3066
815-895-4576
618-483-3263

lumni Directory

rgordonmyers@mac.com
srogers828@aol.com

edward.glaser@countryfinancial.com
bnbsmb@earthlink.net
damront@upstate.edu

kreone@comcast.net
JWE3520@yahoo.com
kkrause@casscomm.com

millardbr@frontiernet.net
cpessman@comcast.net
mringhouse@aol.com
marcyterry@aol.com
clbane@earthlink.net
kelly.beaty@standardbanks.com
randy.bimes@comcast.net
coachg8s@mail.com
rayfarml@comcast.net
Irose70x7@hotmail.com
sjshafer@mtco.com
rick.swearingen@westonsolutions.com
Fourkids@papadocs.com

allenla@gmail.com
rlallen@sorlinglaw.com
canders2@umd.edu

groth_bryan@cat.com

dneisler@consolidated.net
curt@performancephoto.us
Send no emails

tom.chamberlain@sbcglobal.net

vandermyde_karl_b@cat.com
bww1188@mchsi.com
fmasters@tds.net

PFI1867@aol.com
teamurish@yahoo.com
joeweber@smithfield.com

binghamé6@adams.net

rvspangler87@yahoo.com
dwinterland@yahoo.com

srmfarms@adams.net
dbossert@sbcglobal.net
gabrielz3@hotmail.com

greenpubl@aol.com

brucek@consumerdirectonline.net
kmiller@manainc.com
vmiller@sybertech.net

Dean_Bossert@fws.gov

BACrane.5527@freestarbank.com
glen.hall@gmail.com
tkiper@comcast.net
rod.stoll@fcsillinois.com
svandeburg@hotmail.com
wolff.kerry@gmail.com

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.



1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1988
1990
1990
1988
1988
1991
1989
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1991
1991
1991
1990
1992
1990
1990
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1990
1992
1993
1993
1993
1991
1994
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1992
1994
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
Attend.
1994
1994
1995
1993
Attend.
1995
2002
1995
1995
1995
1996
1993
1996
1997
1995
1996
Attend.
1996
1996
1997
1996
1996
1997
1995
1997.5
1998

400 Merril K.
401 CarlJ.
402 Michael R.
403 Mark G.
404 Jerry E.
405 Samuel R.
406 William L.
407 Philip D.
408 Timothy E.
409 Mark E.
410 Eric A.
411 Scott E
412 Joseph J.
413 David L.
414 Peter E.
415 Jeffery T.
416 Keith M.
417 Kristen J.
418 Kregg A.
419 Bryan W.
420 Kurt A.
421 Charles C.
422 Brian M.
423 Troy W.
424 Michael M.
425 Timothy M.
426 Todd J.
427 Steven J.
428 Todd E.
429 Michael D.
430 Robert K.
431 Douglas D.
432 Michael L.
433 Kevin M.
434 Derek D.
435 Donald M.
436 Duane
437 Jeff

438 Jess B.

439 Craig P.
440 EricJ.

441 Paul W.
442 Jason T.
443 Doug L.
444 Dannel J.
445 David M.
446 Darrin
447 Keith A.
448 R. Sam
449 Paul W.
450 Kevin T.
451 Jay W.
452 Gerard
453 Kory M.
454 Keith L.
455 Max B.
456 Joe S.

457 Jeffery S.
458 Brett

459 Corey L.
460 David E.
461 Troy M.
462 John E.
463 Phillip
464 Ryan J.
465 Matthew J.
466 Todd

467 Ben C.
468 Matthew G.
469 Ryan

470 Mark E
471 Jason W.
472 David
473 Jason S.
474 Brad J.
475 Adam H.
476 Carl M.
477 Kevin R.
478 Corey D.

Nabhor House Alumni D

ZumMallen
Masters
Melhouse
Robert
Cannon
Eathington
Harmon
Laible
Lenz
Meurer
Reiners
Block
Fidler
Foulke
Hembrough
Smith
Soltwedel
Swenson
Ummel
Wolf
Wolff
Benson
Bernhard
Fischer
Hopkins
Hufnagel
Mayberry
Sheets
Shupe
Sleight
Stewart
Van Hoveln
Winterland
Engel
England
Gibson
Otto

Ray
Thornton
‘Vroman
Berglind
Taylor
Anderson
Bernhard
Block
Brown
Denton
Kelroy
Meeker
Sheriff
Soltwedel
Vandeburg
Widolff
Wolff
Engel
England
Havens
Hodel
Hoerr
Phipps
Powell
Purvis
Spangler
Stuepfert
Widman
Robert
Bradshaw
Brockett
Hempstead
Menold
Mohr
Propst
Schneider
Tompkins
Walk
Anderson
Bernhard
Eathington
Flournoy

1154 N 1600 E

R.R. #2 Box 198

616 North Center Ave.
420 North 10th Street
2703 5th Avenue SW
910 Gaskill Dr.

549 E. 500 N Road

117 N Yale Ave.

R.R. #1, Box 98

1869 Midway Road
1029 Hillcrest Dr.

3540 Public Well St.

350 Hickory Drive

957 E. Hampshire Rd.
256 Kilgore Road

609 W Pauline Street
9115 NW 72nd Circle
7094 S. Revere Pkwy.
114 Meadow Creek Ct.
20798 East US Route 24
3101 Devore Dr.

1802 S Dunwick CT
18120 West Hoff Rd.
6779 E. Bluegrass Trail
1114 W. Hawthorne St., #G
1411 Hickory Point Rd
605 East Elm St.

368 Niagra St.

2833 Westerwood Drive
604 S. Loft Lane

7482 Audrey Avenue
1883 E 1200 N Road
501 West Pine St.

587 Knox Highway 26
Rt. 1 Box 101

445 N Jonathan Dr 103
5821 East 100 North Road
401 Menominee Lane
101 Weeden Heights Court
231 Main Street
42W597 Steeplechase
50 Chestnut Ct.

8209 Miller Trail

27007 S. Chicago Road
5951 McKee Rd., Suite 201
1003 N. Sangamon Ave
20076 Lamong Road

17115 W. Kelstadt Rd.
1051 10th Ave.

5425 Greenbriar Ave.
4397 E. State Rd. 218
4708 Coleta Rd

4096 E 500th Ave

430 Cherry Hill Dr.

239 Kodiak Ct.

10236 E. Roddist Rd.
1258 County Rd 1800 E
26438 Harding Road
12261 E. 2450th Rd.
27W650 Mack Road
4312 Yorktown Rd
3369 East Cucumber Hollow Rd
330 Emily Court

1539 E. 29th Rd.

1706 East Lexington Dr
29294 390th Street
3755 Buffalo Rd.

114 S Gadwall Lane
14908 W. County Line Road
14119 350th St.

887 Co. Rd. 500E

333 West Madison St.
1202 West Highland Dr
R.R. #1, Box 127

14219 Illinois Route 127
17704 West Hoff Road
6707 E. Hart Lane

4516 Malden St Apt 1F

Milford IL
Greenfield IL
Galva IL
Fairbury IL
Austin MN
Ames 1A
Morrisonville IL
Villa Park IL
Strasburg IL
Ashton IL
Washington IL
Paris IL
Genoa IL
Maroa IL
Dixon IL
Taylorville IL
Johnston 1A
Englewood CcO
Lexington IL
Lewistown IL
Altamont IL
Apex NC
Elwood IL
Stillman Valley IL
Arlington HeightsIL
Metamora IL
West Frankfort IL
Kiel WI
Baton Rouge LA
Athens IL
Yorkville IL
Milford IL
Fairbury IL
Galesburg IL
Edina MO
Palatine IL
Gridley IL
Naperville IL
Morrisville NC
Erie IL
St. Charles IL
Champaign IL
Hillsboro IL
Elwood IL
Fitchburg WI
Gibson City IL
Sheridan IN
Racine WI
Brimfield IL
Keithsburg IL
Quincy IL
Walton IN
Tampico IL
Mason IL
Madison WI
Kechi KS
Lewistown IL
Roanoke IL
Morton IL
Chrisman IL
Wheaton IL
Prophetstown  IL
Marietta IL
Yorkville IL
Ransom IL
Urbana IL
Griggsville IL
Omaha IL
Downs IL
Princeville IL
Lindstrom MN
Toledo IL
Rushville IL
Mahomet IL
Sigel IL
Butler IL
Elwood IL
Avon IL
Chicago IL

60953
62044
61434
61739
55912
50014
62546
60181
62465
61006
61571
61944
60135
61756
61021
62568
50131
80112
61753
61542
62411
27502
60421
61084
60005
61548
62896
53042
70816
62613
60560
60953
61739
61401
63537
60074
61744
60563
27560
61250
60175
61822
62049
60421
53719
60936
46069

61517
61442
62305
46994
61283
62443
53717
67219
61542
61561
61550
61924
60187
61277
61459
60560
60470
61802
62340
62871
61736
61559
55045
62468
62681
61853
62462
62015
60421
61415
60040

irectory!:

815-889-5108
217-368-2122
309-932-2737
815-692-6204
507-434-7751
515-292-8529
217-526-3569
630-279-1418
217-644-2427
815-453-2257
309-444-7795
217-466-6283
815-784-3184
217-794-3512
815-772-8743
217-824-2879
515-339-8987
303-783-8764
309-365-7018
309-668-2134
618-483-5511
919-303-7434
815-423-6602
815-234-2600
815-260-6792
309-367-2492
618-937-2663

225-292-6229
217-636-7075
630-553-5053
815-473-4380
815-692-2241
309-341-1128
660-397-4101
847-392-6504

detweiler02@juno.com
cjmast@dtnspeed.net
Mike.Melhouse@bomag.com
Mark.Robert@tateandlyle.com
jecann67@gmail.com
sle@mchsi.com
bill.harmon@llcc.edu

lenz95@consolidated.net
mmeurer@uic.edu
reiners_eric_a@cat.com
cattle.block @gmail.com

jtsmithl@ctitech.com
SoltwedelKeithM@]JohnDeere.com

kummel@hbtbank.com
thewolfs9l@yahoo.com
bmbern3@hotmail.com

tfischer@metlife.com

tim.hufnagel@syngenta.com

tshupe@agctr.lsu.edu

bob@stewart-farms.com
vhfi@dtnspeed.net

kengel@birkeys.com
dengland@marktwain.net
dgibso4@illinoisalumni.org

630-416-7780rayj26@juno.com; jeffrey.ray@prudential.com

919-334-3708
309-659-7122

217-355-2031
217-532-9975
815-423-5943
815-297-2750
217-784-8366
317-431-8240

309-208-3098
309-374-2316
217-223-7432
574-626-2307
815-438-7400
618-483-0001
630-640-3665
316-706-0336
309-547-5544
309-923-7385
309-208-6158
217-269-2640
630-668-2311
815-537-5183
309-926-6145
630-553-3978
815-586-4492
217-898-8168
217-833-2049
618-272-7022
309-828-8948
309-385-4354
651-213-6798
217-895-2563
217-322-2815
217-590-2533
217-844-2363
217-532-6744
815-726-6077
309-486-3377
773-704-7523

jessebt@hotmail.com
nukefarmer@msn,com
ericberglind@sbcglobal.net
paul@essclean.com
treefarm@consolidated.net

danblockl2@yahoo.com
darrin.denton@infarmbureau.com
yieldmap@hotmail.com

ksoltwed@yahoo.com
Jennifer.vandeburg@gmail.com

wolff_family@yahoo.com
Keith.Engel@geagroup.com
max.england@hotmail.com

wheatonpowells@yahoo.com

spangler@winco.net
pstuepfert@secgroupinc.com
widman@fairpoint.net
mjr2104@gmail.com
bradshaw42@hotmail.com

mhempste@hotmail.com
mfmohr@yahoo.com
jpropst@southcentralfs.com
dschneid@frontiernet.net

jtompkins@bendsensigns.com

ahanderson@consolidated.net

CoreyDF@aol.com

Have an update? Visit NaborHouse.com and send it to us, or email us at NaborHouse@gmail.com.
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1996 479 CraigB. Heisner 243 Longview Blvd Kirkwood MO 63122 314-821-7970 craigheisner@sbcglobal.net
1997 480 Heath E McCormick RR1 Box 188 Shumway IL 62461 217-868-2366 HMcCormick@hydro-gear.com
1997 481 G. Alan Perkinson 614 Katherine St. Lockport IL 60441 815-836-0540 bagcsupt@aol.com
1997 482 Mike E. Potthast PO Box 151 New Douglas IL 62074 217-456-1029
1997 483 JohnR. Rutherford 5107 Kraft Road Dalton City IL 61925 217-864-6330 jrutherford1@comcast.net
1997 484 Don A. Wall 272 Singer Trail Sorento IL 62086 217-272-4408
1997 485 Ryan D. Wilson 1161 Kasting Lane Mundelein IL 60060 847-949-4093 rwilson8@its.jnj.com
1998 486 Jonathan T.  Aaltonen 172 Bancroft Plaza Omaha NE 68108 540-551-2855 jonafin76@yahoo.com
1996 487 Keith L. Birnbaum 1344 Airport Road Lincoln IL 62656 217-735-5173 keith.birnbaum@remingtonseeds.com
1996 489 Brian Carlson 24396 1900 North Ave Princeton IL 61356 815-878-2084 brian_carlson@trimble.com
1998 490 ChadR. Faller 13107 Niemeyer Trail Butler IL 62049 217-532-2478
1997 491 David G. Gerstenecker 1804 Autumn Ridge Urbana IL 61802 217-344-8251 david@gerstenecker.net
1998 492 GregT. Hart 1526 Grand Drive, Unit #4 DeKalb IL 60115 815-758-2327 hartgre@hotmail.com
1998 493 Matthew J. Kellogg 9724B Schlapp Road Yorkville IL 60560 630-546-3559 kellogg@blastcomm.com
Attend. 494 John Lane 1840 Two Mile Road Eldorado 1L 62930 618-273-5879 jd_lane@hotmail.com
1996 495 Shawn N. McKim, DVM 23560 State Route 95 Marietta IL 61459 309-772-9924 mckim02@mtcnow.net
1996 496 Barry D. Sampson 440 Pheasant Run Sherman IL 62684 217-787-5426
Attend. 497 Darin Sterenberg 605 Pearl St. Belvidere IL 61008 815-519-6217
1998 498 Todd E. Wallace 711 S. 6th St. St. Charles IL 60174 630-443-7891
1999 499 Jeffrey A. Duncan 1986 15th Ave Alexis 1L 61421 608-609-8406 Jeff. DuncanFarms@gmail.com
1999 500 Jason A. Hoult 111 Cypress Lane Albion IL 62806 C: 678-772-8378 nabor77@yahoo.com
1999 501 Noah B. Litherland 4221 North Union Rd Glencoe OK 74032 580-344-5113
1999 502 Paul C. Mann, M.D. 9005 45th Ave NE Seattle WA 98115 206-310-4315 otter41@yahoo.com
1998.5 503 Justin L. Moffitt 1040 Knox Hwy 17 Gilson IL 61436 309-221-9496 justinrmoffitt@yahoo.com
1999 504 Matt C. Powell 1606 NW College Ave. Ankeny 1A 50023 765-471-9278 PowellMatthewC@JohnDeere.com
Attend. 505 John Prater PO Box 93 Mansfield 1L 61854 217-489-9034
1999.5 506 Kevin A. Barto 811 Singer Ave Lemont IL 60439 815-474-3465 kbarto42@hotmail.com
1999 507 Matt Britt 2061 Pear Tree Court #6 Cape Girardeau MO 63701
2000 508 Adam J. Cramsey 524 Ashe Ave. Cary NC 27511 adamcramsey@netzero.net
2000 509 Mark L. Farrell 19 Cambridge Court Fairbury IL 61739 815-692-2464 mlfarrel@hotmail.com
2000 510 RyanJ. Harms 2110 SE Clover Ridge Drive Ankeny 1A 50021 515-509-1996 rjharms@illinoisalumni.org
2000 511 Darren J. Koehl 6246 N. 2600 E. Rd. Forrest 1L 61741 815-657-8445 darrenkoehl@hotmail.com
2000 512 Matthew L. Livingston 6363 Parkhill Rd Santa Margarita CA 93453 916-265-8062 matthew.livingsto@sbcglobal.net
2000 513 Rusty A. Melhouse 84 Oakview Drive Macomb IL 61455 309-333-0095 itsjustrusty@yahoo.com
2000 514 John G. Olson 115 East Franklin Avenue Naperville IL 60540 630-689-6912 jgolson22@yahoo.com
2000 515 Bradley D. Stewart 6415 Rt. 126 Yorkville IL 60560 630-553-5511 brad@stewart-farms.com
1998 516 Brad W. VanDeWoestyne 1403 15th St. Boone 1A 50036 515-432-0955
2000 517 David J. Vaughan 529 E. Ash Elmwood 1L 61529 309-742-8128 Nabor517@illinoisalumni.org
1998 518 Jared Jahraus 7550 Kirby Dr. #644 Houston TX 77030 217-714-5803 jahraus@gmail.com
2000 519 David A. Jordan 106 W. Seeboth Street, Unit 913~ Milwaukee WI 53204 414-708-2289 nabor520@hotmail.com
1999 520 BrianR. Boelens 12774 E. 1900 St. Atkinson IL 61235 309-945-6421 boelensbrian@johndeere.com
2001 521 HuntE. Lacey 7111 S. Shore Drive Altoona WI 54720 715-456-7476 hlacey23@yahoo.com
2001 522 Dirk Larson 4135 East Tyson Street Gilbert AZ 85295 630-542-2667 dirk522@hotmail.com
2001 523 Errol T. Maul 644 CR 700N Tolono IL 61880 217-370-8788 errolmaul@hotmail.com
2001 524 BrettR. Nightingale 14119 Stowbridge Ave. Tampa FL 33626 813-855-7205
2001 525 Jack M. Riewerts 11711 317th St. North Hillsdale 1L 61257 309-658-8291 jriewert@hotmail.com
2001 526 Kraig Soltwedel 15215 N. Holden Ave. Effingham IL 62401 217-841-2568 Soltwedel@illinoisalumni.org
2001 527 GregR. Stierwalt 645 CR 700 E. Sadorus IL 61872 217-598-2330 gstierwalt@birkeys.com; stierwalt@illicom.net
2001 528 Andrew G. White 4612 Barrymore Dr. Springfield IL 62711 217-371-0287 andrewgwhite2@yahoo.com
1999 529 RyanL. Windish Nelson, New Zealand mcwindish@hotmail.com
2001 530 Jacob A. Wendling 11175 East 1050th Avenue Watson IL 62473 jake@directlinesinc.com
1999 531 CraigD. White 385 West Valley Circle Grand Junction CO 81503 970-589-6769  whitecraigd@yahoo.com; WhiteCraigD@JohnDeere.com
2002 532 Nathan P. Edlefson 620 S. Chestnut St. Princeton IL 61356 815-875-4050 edlefsonn@mchsi.com
2001 533 Michael R. Kinate 32 Briarwood Ave., #3 Normal IL 61761 217-377-3207 mrkinate33@yahoo.com
2003 534 Aaron Leary RR1 Box 42 Little York IL 61453 309-729-5282 learyswinefarm@yahoo.com
2002 535 Nick]. McCormick 3071 E County Rd 1100 North ~ Windsor IL 61957 217-254-4167 nmccormick@consolidated.net
2002 536 StevenR. Nightingale 8541 N. 1300th Ave. Osco IL 61274 309-522-5044 nightngl@theinter.com
2001.5 537 Jared B. Schroeder 2315 Golfside Drive Lebanon IN 46052 217-621-4616 jbschroe2@gmail.com
2002 538 Tony Slager PO Box 186 Niantic IL 62551 217-891-1129
2002.5 539 Matthew D.  Starr 1026 N Co. Rd. 1900 Navoo IL 62354 uofistarr@hotmail.com
2002 540 Mark A. Ummel PO Box 13 Colfax IL 61728 309-723-6529 markummel@hotmail.com
2002 541 Luke Feeney 610 W. Main Monticello IL 61856 217-714-1626 Ifeeney@millertracy.com
2004 542 Steven C. Kinate 3822 N Kenmore Ave Apt 2 Chicago IL 60613 217-377-2380 stevenkinate@gmail.com
2002 543 MatthewR.  Leonard 599 Timber Creek Trail O’Fallon MO 63368 mleo6@yahoo.com
2003 544 Sam Serven 329 Knox Rd 300 E. St. Augustine IL 61474 309-368-8936 sserven@hotmail.com
2004 545 Matt Slager 3004 Summerwood Drive Springfield IL 62712 309-721-3998 matt_slager@hotmail.com
2004 546 John Wikoff 202 Stonewood Drive East Peoria 1L 61611 309-368-7392 jwikoff@hotmail.com
2004 547 Virgil R. Bremer 6947 N Blue River Road Arlington IN 46104 618-201-2740 black_angus_81@hotmail.com
Attend. 548 Ben Henrichs 35240 E. 700 N. Rd Chatsworth IL 60929 815-689-2315
2004 549 Craig A. Hodge 12408 E 2300th RD Chrisman IL 61924 217-822-9087
2002.5 550 Jason K. Jaeger 10182 N. 24th Ave. Harvel 1L 62538 217-229-3636
2002 551 ChrisS. Kirschner 1113 CR 2375 ERd Homer IL 61849 217-887-2056 chrisk@igcusa.com
2004.5 552 Steven M. Lawless 1033 Wild St. Sycamore IL 60178 309-838-2812 lawless@illinoisalumni.org
2005 553 AnthonyN.  McCullough 10962 S. Maple Forest Way South Jordan uT 84095 anthony.mccullough@agcocorp.com
2005.5 554 Blake Patterson 725 Cypress Drie Colona IL 61241 309-738-1791
2004 555 Jeffrey R. Reed 30337 N.Manley Rd Avon IL 61415 815-751-8112 jeffreed81@yahoo.com
2004 556 Bryan J. Schallenberg 12643 Silver Creek Rd. New Douglas 1L 62074 217-456-6651 schallen@illinoisalumni.org
2002 557 Nick A. ‘Webb 649 N. 16th St. Grand Junction CO 81501 217-714-0172 nawebb80@yahoo.com
Attend. 558 Jeff Egan 328 Indian Head Rd. Harmon 1L 61042 815-379-9379
2004.5 559 Jesse M. Edlefson 502 E. 12th Ave. Coal Valley 1L 61240 815-878-5622 JEDLEFS@1stfarmcredit.com
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Nabor House Alumni Directory!-

2004 560 Kendal T. Elvidge 114 Faye St. Farmersville L 62533 217-227-3303
2005.5 561 Brett Goodwin 310 W. Williams Wyoming IL 61491 309-695-2142
2003 562 Matthew J. Herpstreith 17212 S. Pawnee Rd. Pawnee 1L 62558 217-625-7308
2005 563 Kevin Knapp 508 James Street Henry IL 61537 815-869-7041 kevinknapp@illinoisalumni.org
2005 564 BenK. Taylor 507A S. Walnut Street Mahomet IL 61853 217-714-3555 bktaylor@illinois.edu
2005.5 565 Jarrod ‘Waldeck 521 E Main Street Carlinville 1L 62626 217-971-7499 waldo22183@hotmail.com
2005 566 Blake ‘Wagahoft 129 Sugarmill Road Troy IL 62294 515-597-2456 blwagah@monsanto.com
2006 567 Eric Helgen 17005 E. 1st Rd Litchfield IL 62056 217-324-5768
2006 568 James Lock PO Box 501; 1235 Mulholland Nauvoo 1L 62354 309-333-5612 jlock@illinoisalumni.org
2006 569 Micah M. Pope 1751 ECR 2300 Burnside IL 62318 309-221-9149
2006 570 Anthony Rowley 3735 S. Center Rd Rochelle IL 61068 815-757-1212 adrowley@gmail.com
2005.5 571 Nick Shute 8320 Rutledge Street Merrillville IN 46410 219-796-9151 n.w.shute@gmail.com
2006 572 Corey Struck 3320 E. 300 N. Rd. Sidell L 61876 217-288-9401
2006 573 Nicholas Tinsley 908 N Broadway Ave APT 508 Urbana IL 61801 217-304-3319 tinsley@illinois.edu
2006 574 Neil ‘Wagahoff P.O. Box 121 Raymond IL 62560 217-565-3665 neil_wagahoft@illinoisalumni.org
Attend. 575 Brett Haney 2 Duncan Place Jacksonville IL 62650 217-245-4977
2004.5 576 Scott M. Reed 1946 Locust Rd. Steward IL 60533 815-761-3503 reed20@hotmail.com
2005 577 CraigP. Bauman 2636 E 200 North Road Pana IL 62557 217-825-8551 craig_ui05@hotmail.com
2006 578 LarryJ. Coers 409 Stout St. St. Joseph IL 61873 217-454-4297 Icoers@gmail.com
2007 579 Eric W. DeWerff 1114 Ekstam Dr Apt. 202 Bloomington IL 61704 217-521-3492 edewerff@illinoisalumni.org
2007 580 RobertS. Foerder 27979 Madlyn Dr Rock FAlls IL 61071 309-944-7060 bob.foerder@gmail.com
2007 581 Michael J. Ganschow 216 Walnut Grove Dr. Walnut IL 61376 815-878-7642 mganschow@agviewFS.com
2006 582 William J. Hornback 27022N 1400th St. Ridge Farm IL 61870 217-269-2600
2007.5 583 Jay T. Kelley 6373 Schooler Drive Whitestown IN 46075 309-369-2715 jtkelley@gmail.com
2007 584 Nicholas R. Shaner 16656 Township Rd 1500 E Bradford IL 61421 309-397-3736 i
2006 585 Chris M. ‘Wagahoff P.O.Box 178 Raymond IL 62560 217-229-3253
2007 586 Jared R. Walter 238 4th Ave W. Grinnell 1A 50122 319-325-9169 jwalter3@gmail.com
2007 587 Scott]. Wessel 16174 Baumann Road Pocahontas IL 62275 618-971-8033 sjwessel@gmail.com
2006 588 Nicholas W.  Yarber 302 W. Illinois Trenton IL 62293 618-580-3266 yarbs02@yahoo.com
2008.5 589 Brandon M.  Bozarth 17807 Lakecrest View Dr. Apt 4205 Cypress TX 77433 618-599-2853 brandonb655@gmail.com
Attend. 590 Karl J. Ferguson RR 3 Box 205 Clinton 1L 61727 217-935-2074
2008 591 Grant A. Hannah 1602 E. Neal Lane Chillicothe IL 61523 217-778-4550 grant.hannah85@gmail.com
2008 592 RandyR. Lindgren 7965 Felton Road Prophetstown  IL 61277 rlindgr2@gmail.com
2008 593 LucasP. Martin 1129 N. University Dr. Fargo ND 58102 martincattle@gmail.com
2008 594 Mike A. Perkins 3052 N. Seminary Ave., 2FF Chicago IL 60657 309-360-4815 mikeperkins7@gmail.com
Grd 595 Marcus J. Shaw 1003 South Barker Road Champaign 1L 61822 217-377-8035
Attend. 596 Nathan D. Menold 5109 Park School Rd Dunlap IL 61525 309-243-7595
2006 597 BryceR. Haselhorst 6331 Illinois Route 26 North Freeport IL 61032 815-563-4858
Attend. 598 Neil F. Whitted 17 Holly Drive Clinton IL 61727 217-935-2251
2007.5 599 Michael R. Benjamin 5122 West 79th Street Indianapolis IN 46248 309-261-7388 michael.benjami@gmail.com
2007 600 Joshua M. Daugherty 925 Franklin St. Apt. 2 Columbus IN 47201 812-344-6301 jmdaugherty84@gmail.com
2009 601 GlendonR.  Haney 401 Campbell Road Winchester IL 62694 217.742.3497
602 Wesley C. Hornback 27022 North 1400th Ridge Farm IL 61870 217.269.2600 whornba2@illinois.edu
603 Robert P. Johnson 2649 Sunnyview Drive Tlliopolis IL 62539 217.486.6079 rpjohnson4287@gmail.com
2009 604 Andrew T. Morehouse 1103 Ruth Place Pawnee IL 62558 217.625.8266 atmorehouse@gmail.com
605 Bradley R. Nelson 4 State Highway 164 Monmouth IL 61462 309.768.2477 bradley.r.nelson@gmail.com
2009.5 606 Bradley S. Niemerg 2585 W Waukau Ave. APT 3 Oshkosh WI 54904
2009 607 Joshua P. Vonk 18530 N. Old Galena Chillicothe 1L 61523 309.274.5839 jpvonk2@illinois.edu
2009 608 Curtis G. Zurliene 5 Hill Valley Drive Pocahontas IL 62275 618.654.4172 czurlie2@illinois.edu
2008 609 Lee W. Brokaw 304 1/2 N Commercial St Atchison KS 66002 309.337.9756
2010 610 John M. Carson 1540 E 700 North Road Loda IL 60948 217-819-8680 flyswimmer88@yahoo.com
2010 611 BrianD. Craine 4030 1500th North Avenue Sheffield IL 61361 815.866.9602 rcraine4440@yahoo.com
2010 612 Andrew]. Fulton 2040 1700th Avenue Lincoln IL 62656 217-871-1901 fulton2@illinois.edu
2010 613 TylerS. Helgen 17005 East First Road Litchfield IL 62056 217-426-2371 tylerhelgen@gmail.com
2010 614 David Shier 328 Pickett Street Chenoa IL 61726 815-848-7294 D.c.shier@gmail.com
2010 615 Joe D. Tolley 32575 N County 26 Hwy Avon IL 61451 309-255-0411 jtolley2@gmail.com
2010 616 Benjamin P. Wendling 9783 N Briar Ln Eﬂingham IL 62443 217-821-4579 ben.wendling87@gmail.com
2010 617 Joe D. Zimmerman 328 Mallard Drive Avon IL 61415 C:309.645.9765 nabor617@gmail.com
2011 618 Devin Bergman 1200 Pells Paxton IL 60957 217.379.3466 dbergma2@gmail.com
2011 619 Casey Campbell 14996 Jordan Creek Road Ewing IL 68236 618.629.2594 ccampbe5@illinois.edu
2011 620 Chris Francis 33891 S. Rivals Road Wilmington IL 60481 815-476-5597 chrisfromillinois@yahoo.com
2011 621 Race Higgins 3435 North Higgins Road Morris IL 60450 842-942-4024 rhiggin2@illinois.edu
2011 622 John Lock 2544 E Hatch Road Avon IL 61415 309-333-0132 jtlock2@gmail.com
2011 623 Travis Markley 237 Yeager Lane Avon IL 61415 309-338-7806 markley2@illinois.edu
2011 624 Ben Plumier 2678 South East Windermere Dr.  Tremont IL 61568 309.645.7169 bplumie2@illinois.edu
2011 625 Victor Johnson 332 W. Patton Street Paxton IL 60957 217-379-2207 vjohnson89@yahoo.com
626 Justin Beitz 233 N 2900 East Road Stewardson IL 62463 217-682-5588 beitz.giggles@gmail.com
2012 627 Ryan DeWerff 3896 Carriage Gate Drive Deluth GA 30096 217-563-2856ryand_55@yahoo.com; dewerffl@illinois.edu
2012 628 Landon Frye 11277 NCR 2250 E. Easton IL 62633 309-562-7481 jlandonfrye@gmail.com
629 Mitch Hiett 1250 East Hatch Road Avon IL 61415 309-465-7488 hiettl @illinois.edu
2012 630 Ross Johnson 2649 Sunnyview Drive Illiopolis IL 62539 217-412-9081 johnso44@illinois.edu
2012 631 Danny Meister 20407 N. Blue Ridge Road Chillicothe IL 61523 309-274-6265 meister631@gmail.com
2012 632 Mathew Olin 2491 40th Ave Aledo IL 61231 309-482-6635 olin2@illinois.edu
2012 633 Reece Pierson 13449 2950 N. Ave. Walnut IL 61376 815-379-9310cskiller08@yahoo.com; pierson5@illinois.edu
2012 634 Matt Schallenberg 12643 Silver Creek Rd New Douglas IL 62074 217-456-6651 Matthewschallenberg@gmail.com
635 Travis Wilkinson R.R. 2. Box 168 Wyoming IL 61491 309-286-4361 wilkins6@illinois.edu
636 Adam Coers 122 W Arch Street Mason City IL 62664 217737 9278 coers2@illinois.edu
637 Aaron M. Czerkies 1043 McKinley St. Lockport IL 60441 815-341-8794 czerkiel @illinois.edu
638 Ivan A. Dozier 174 E. CR 600 N Ivesdale IL 61851 217-564-2218 dozierl@illinois.edu
2013.5 639 Delaine R. Durdle 4 Hidden Lake Court Bloomington IL 61704 309-530-6476 durdlel@hotmail.com
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2013 640 Logan A. Frye 11277 N. CR 2250 E. Easton IL 62633 309-208-7397 lafrye21@gmail.com
641 Will D. Glazik 2112 E. 100 N. Rd. Paxton IL 60957 217-841-1868 glazikl @illinois.edu
642 Blaine T. Melody 4245 W. Fairfax St. Oaklawn IL 60453 630-780-0883 melodyl@illinois.edu
643 ZackJ. Orwig 413 S. Fulton St. Avon IL 61415 309-465-7363 orwigl@illinois.edu
2012.5 644 Nick D. Wendling 1034 N. 100th St. Mason IL 62443 217-343-6177 wendlin2@illinois.edu
2012 645 Matthew Dehlinger 1723 Stanley Dr. Olnet IL 62450 618-395-7721
2014 646 Daniel Fulton dtfulton@illinois.edu
2014 647 David Fulton Fulton-dgfulton@illinois.edu
2014 648 Jacob Gibbs jgibbucles_7@yahoo.com
2014 649 Devin Hammer djhammer9@gmail.com
2014 650 Austin Haskett Haskett2@illinois.edu
2012.5 651 Andrew Kupper
2014 652 Jason Leigh jasonleigh20@gmail.com
2014.5 653 Nolan Lock nolanlock@gmail.com
2014 654 Joshua Marten 20325 N 1150th St Effingham IL 62401 217-663-6078 Marten3@illinois.edu
2012 655 Jeremy Shaner
Junior 656 Daniel Allen dcallen2@illinois.edu
2013 657 Mitchel Daugherty
2014.5 658 Tyler Dawson tylerdawson199@yahoo.com
2013 659 Mason Dehlinger
Junior 660 Lucas Frye Infrye2@illinois.edu
Junior 661 Kendal Shimmin shimmin2@illinois.edu
Junior 662 Benjamin Harder 9165 East State highway 33 Shumway IL 62461 217-690-3038 harder2@illinois.edu
2014 663 Brad Bernhard brbernhard@gmail.com
9 So. 664 Lance Curtis 21920 N. 2350th Rd. Prairie City IL 61470 209-299-3556 lcurtis2@illinois.edu
" So. 665 Andrew Gathman agathma2@illinois.edu
So. 666 Matthew Kemme kemme2@illinois.edu
So. 667 Matthew Murphy 17574 Kentville Rd. Tiskilwa IL 61368 815-646-4204 mjmrphy3@illinois.edu
So. 668 Clayton Meyers 33301 452nd St. Griggsville IL 62340 217-617-6600 crmyers2@illinois.edu
So. 669 Benjamin Pickering bpicker2@illinois.edu
2014 670 Jacob Taylor jakedtaylor4@gmail.com
Jr. 671 Trace Elliot 217-530-2047 twellio2@illinois.edu
Soo 672 Clint Gwaltney gwaltne2@illinois.edu
Fr. 673 Grant Bale 908 E. Pine Mason IL 62664 217-502-9914 bale2@illinois.edu
Fr. 674 Conner Bogner cbogner2@illinois.edu
Fr. 675 Wyatt Bradshaw 37808 County Highway 2 New Salem IL 62357 217-833-2194 wbradsh2@illinois.edu
Fr. 676 Tristan Estep tjestep2@illinois.edu
Fr. 677 Jared Fender fender2@illinois.edu
Fr. 678 Nicholas Cade Hayden nhayden2@illinois.edu
Fr. 679 Jacob LaGrou jlagrou2@illinois.edu
Fr. 680 Gabriel “Gabe” Stoll 8565 Old State Road Mattoon 1061938 217-246-9871 gstoll2@illinois.edu
Fr. 681 Joseph Theobald theobal2@illinois.edu
Fr. 682 Seth Tolley satolle2@illinois.edu
Fr. 683 Ean Albers ealber6@illinois.edu
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Facebook.com/NaborHouse
Twitter.com/NaborHouse

Educate, cooperate and recreate to make farm life the best life of all.




